5§53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL
’ 7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 8 8 8
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|8la 4 5|85 6|8
3la|s|a|l7]|ajo]|s 5|7|6
4 8 1 8
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D)
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.8001) ............. 111111 1{1]11]1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 (12.8001) ............... 1 1 111
65150230 WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ................... t11]1{1{+p1{1y11{1rj1111791
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12.9200) ............ ARIEEEREE R EEEEEERE R
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . ............. AR|Ar|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR|AR|AR| AR} AR
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ........cvvvvunnn.. 1 1 1|1
7.1585 - GUARD, GEN. DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY
5126111 GUARD ...t 141 1
5128153 GUARD ... ... . e i 1
186271 BOLT, 5/167-18X3 3/4° (12.9001) .. ... ...... 1] 1 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (129190} .. .. ... vuunnnnn.. 111 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 111 1
7.15690 - SPACER., GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129841 + SPACER, 13/32"1D.X21/2°L ............ 1] 1
7.1596 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... it i, 1 1 1] 1
1A 5127131 BRACKET .\ oottt 1
1A 5135125 BRACKET ..ottt e, 1 1 11{1
1A 5126837 BRACKET . ...ttt 111 1
5135184 SPACER (7.1598) . . ..o, 1 1 1|1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" {12.9001) . . ... ... ... 1 1 111
9409023 BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4" (12.9000) .. ......... 1 1 111
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° (12.9001) ............... 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ........... 2 2 2|2
186622 BOLT, 3/8-.18X1 1/4° (12.8001) ... .. ....... 3|a 3|33
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) .. .......... 2 2 2|2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4* (12.8001) .. .......... 3 3
106261 WASHER, 1/47 {12.8190) .. ................ 1 1 1} 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ AR|AR| ARl AR| AR} AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 {27170} . ... . oo .. 1 1 111
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5175705 SPACER, 13/32° 1.0. X 1" L. (8.3826) ........ 3 3

MAY, 1981 PAGE 28 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATIOMN



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ........ . iiieea
PART 8 8 8 a8 8 8
.FIG.. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 48|48 |4 5|8 |6 6|8
3|4jB6j4|7|4]O0|B12(5 5
8 8 1
7.18056 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
11189686 REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN} . . ........... 1 1 11111111
1119292 REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1 1
108276 SCREW, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" {12.8010) .......... 4 4 4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200).............. 4 4 4 4
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) ............ ... ..\ 4 4 4 4
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MTG.
5139507 PLATE . ... . . . it 1 1 1 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001) ............. 2 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.89200).............. AR AR AR AR

MAY, 1981 PAGE 29 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL ' 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

JAN., 1982 PAGE

30 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES oo oviee e
PART - 18 8 8 8 8
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|e|e|s|6|s8|7|8|8]8|8
o9lel1|si7z]|712]|7]|0s8]5
0 2 1 ) 1
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} . . ... ... AR AR AR
1A 1106822 * GENERATOR (12V., 60 AMP, CW) ... ....... 1
1A 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V., 26 AMP.. CW.) ........... 1}
1A 1105222 * GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP_ CW) ...........
1A 1117077 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMF., C.C.W., _
NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. . oo oo eeo e 1 1
1A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . . ... oo ... 1]
1A 1117075 * ALTERNATOR {24V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . . ... .o eve e, 1
5182680  SPACER (2.50°L) (7.6007) .....vooouvunnnns 1
103905 KEY, 1/8°X5/8” WOODRUFF (12.9350} ....... 1
181342 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/8” (12.9001)........... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" (12,9001} ............ 1 21
186612 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8” (12.8001) . ........... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 7/8" (12.8001)} ... ......... 1]1 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ..........cuuns 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" (12.8001) ... ......... 1
455537 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" (12.9001) ............... 1]
215510 BOLT, 3/8*-16X5 3/4" (12.9001) . ........... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8" {12.9001) .. .......... 1
100030 BOLT, 3/87-24X2" (12.89001) ............... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .. ................ 1
120394 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .. ................ 1
3754153 @ WASHER, 3/8° .. ........cooooiiinin, 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) .. ................ 1111 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ AR|AR| AR AR| AR|AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (27170} ..o ovvvvvns. 2
9411656 @NUT, 3/B"16 LOCK . ..........cc0vuurnnnn. 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.8120) ..o, 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120) ..o oo 2
@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1005 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD (HEAT) ... vovvonee e eeen e ' 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1866400 * FAN .........oooom i, 1} 1
1937276 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) .............oooo..
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 6132627  PULLEY ..., 11|« 111}
B3B16753 @ PULLEY .. ..o 1 1
@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.




..Fl

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER .. ..

7.1876 -

9433822
5120837

5133177

7.1000A

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR "POLY-VEE”
ARE “"PREMIUM"” POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT (36" L. X .380" W) (5.6426} ...........
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (41.82" L. X .380"

W e
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) .......

3816756 @BELTSET{(2BELTS)............... ... 000

5133172
5133174

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W)
{5.8425) ........ ... .. i
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X.380" W} .......

38168829 @BELTSET(2BELTS)..............cccvuvunn

@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
5127588 STRAP . ... e s
512888586 STRAP .. ... . i e i
818008 @ STRAP . ...ttt ittt it it e it
5129112 STRAP . ... i e,
5129088 STRAP .. ... e,
3816769 @STRAP ......... .0ttt
5137977 STRAP ... . i e
1866826 BOLT, 6/16°-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/47 (12,8001} .............
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.8001} .............
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.9001) ...............
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” (12.8001) ............
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ...................
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16” (12.920Q) ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)..............
1026838 NUT, 3/8"-8 (12.9120) ....................

@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.
7.1685 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
6108992 GUARD . ... ...
5108991 GUARD ........ . i e
5136420 L+ GUARD....................... ... .. .'u..
51261156 GUARD . ...... ... ... iiiiiiiinenana,
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126113 BRACKET ... ... ... ... . . . i,
5129361 BRACKET ..... . ... .. . . . . i i,
5129362 BRACKET ... .. .

MaY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

8
5|8
9|6
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
31 OF

8
8|6
8|7
2

1
1

1
1
111
111
111
2] 2
1

1

1
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
718
217

8
1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1
111
2|2

1

2

1

c

ENGINES

——d b —




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ........... ... ...
PART 8 8 8 8
L.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5{8!86 8|8;7!/8]8]8]8
9|8|1t6|7{7|2]|7 8|68
o 1 9 1 6
7.16587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONTD)
5101265 RETAINER, 1/4°-20 SCREW (7.1586) ......... 111 3 2
120628 BOLT, 1/4°.20X1/2" (12.9001) ............. i1 3 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (129001 ............... 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2° (1283001) . ........... 1
108284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 1
186827 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12,9001} ............... 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (129190) . ................. 111 3 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) .................. 1 |AR 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200).............. 2 jAR 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ................... 111 2
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126963 SPACER, 2.28" L.{4.604Q) ................. 141 !
5177000 SPACER, .BOO”" L. (7.1598) ................. 1
86177469 SPACER, 13/18" L. (7.1585) . ............... 1
7.1596 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5127131 BRACKET . ... ... ... ... i 1 1 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... ..o e 111 1 191
1A 5109449 BRACKET ....... ... i e 1
1A 5109097 #BRACKET ... ... .. ... .. . . i 1
3818740 @BRACKET ............ciiiiinninn., 1
5166323 SHIM, .012" THICK (4.41158} ... ............. AR
1068327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8° (12.9001)........... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 (12.8001) ............... 3 3|2 3
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1" (5.2020) ............... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 313 31313
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) . ........... 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" {12.9001) .. ..........
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92C0).............. 3|13|3|3{3|3]1]3]3|[3]|3
£ NOT SERVICED; USE (1) 5142647 AND
(1) 5137450 BRACKETS.
@ PROCURE FROM GMPD.
7.1598 . SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5175705 SPACER, 13/32"4D. X 1" L (8.3826) ........ 3
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ..... 1 i 111
-1118881 * REGULATOR {(NEGATIVE RETURN} ............ 1
9000590 * REGULATOR{12V) ... ......... ... ouiit.. 1§14 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 32 OF 7.1C00A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DPETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ..iiieeinn
PART 8 8 8
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|86 6|lea|7|8|sla|s|s
9|6|1|6 7|2]7 s{6i8
o 2 1 9 1 6
7.1606 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D)
9000691 * REGULATOR (24V) . ... .vveneeerronen... 1
1118292 * REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 11
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116841 % RELAY (12V) ... ianeeaanenna, 111 1
1116842 % RELAY (28V) . ..@ouiiinniaieneieaeann. 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1810966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR REGULATOR
2985064  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) ........o0eeeennnn... 1{1]1 1
2986067  WIRE ASSY. (RED) ...............cccoeunn. 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 33 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

DETROIT DIESEL

MAY, 1981 PAGE

34 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 8 9 9 9 9
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|89 olo|1|s|2]|9]|3
2|9 9|7|1|7|2|4|3]|85
3 0 2 4
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTQMER FURNISHED) . ....... AR
1A 1102287 * GENERATOR {(12V., 256 AMP, CW} ........... 11
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP., CCW) ......... 141 1
1A 1117077 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP,, C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY . .. .. ............... 1
1A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR (12V. 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. ................. 1 1
1A 1117060 * = ALTERNATOR (24V. 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) .. .. .. .............. 1
1A 1117078 * ALTERNATOR (AC., 32V., 60 AMP.,
C.CW., NEGATIVE GROUND) ............. 1
5182680  SPACER, 2.50° L.{7.6007) ................. 1
51298056  SPACER, 13/32" 1D. X 11/16" L.
(FABOB) ... .ot 1|1
186624 BOLT, 5/16~-18X1 1/4* {12.9001) .. ......... 2{2 2
186654 BOLT, 5/16--24X1 1/8” {12.9001) . . .. .. ..... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............ 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” (12.9001) ............ 1
179847 BOLT, 3/87-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 1 2|2
191249 BOLT, 3/8”-16X3 3/4° {12.9001) ... ......... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............ 1 2
100030 BOLT, 3/87-24X2” (12.9001) ............... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 1 1] 1
120394 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) .................. 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) .................. 1 ,
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............ AR (AR AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 2 2 AR AR AR} AR
114493 LOCKNUT, /16724 (27170) . . .. ........... 2 2
102636 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120) . .................. 2 2|2
117049 NUT. 3/87-24 (12.9120) ................... 2 2
= OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD {(HEAT) . ...........ooouuunrnnon... 1
5129609  SHIELD (HEAT) .. ..........ovvornennnons .. 1|1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1868400 *FAN .................... e, 11 1 11
1949548 * FAN ASSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ............. 1
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.
(12.9025) .. ...t 4
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200}.............. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877B87 *BAFFLE .................. .. 11 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.




. .Fi

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
tA

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER ....

7.1600 -

5132627
5133683
51212486

7.1675 -
5126356

5133177
5133172
5133174
5133175

7.1580 -

5126856
5129112
5129088
5121070
5137977
5109908
5109697
5109698
186625
179837
179838
179839
186619
455537
1866827
5150230
103320
103321
102835
117049

7.1585 -

7.1000A

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES . ...........
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
WI(B.1215) ....... ... ...l
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 39" L. X 380" W) .......

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

STRAP ... ... e
80LT, 6/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............
8OLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (128001) .............
80LT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001) ..... ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12,8001} ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4" (129001 ...............
BOLT, 3/87-24X17 (12.9001) ...............
WASHER, 3/87 (3.4120) ...................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200)..............
NUT, 3/8°-16 (129120} . ..................
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) ...................

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

S136420 + GUARD ......... ... ..ttt

5126115

GUARD

5139382 -+ GUARD....... ... ..,

MAY, 1881 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

8
]
2|9
111
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
1
211
35 OF

pury

9
8|0
917
]

1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
101
111
211
t
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES .
g 9
119| 2
7i2]|4
2
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1{1
1
1
1{1
1] 1
111
1
1

ENGINES

-

— b




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT ODIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. .ot
PART 8 8 9 9 9
.FIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o9is{o|slo|[al1]e|2({9]3
2(9isl|9l7]1l72]|2lal3]|s
9 o 2
7.1686 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY {CONT'D)
B109696 + GUARD . ... ..uvreienennn e e, 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
6126113  BRACKET .......\'otrennnannn. 2 1]
65129361 BRACKET ..\t 2
5129382  BRACKET ..........oovvmmemnnini, 1
5129668  BRACKET ...........coomimmrimnnnn, 2|2
5101265  RETAINER (1/4°-20 SCREW) (7.1585) ......... 3 2 2|2
454894 BOLT, 1/4*-20X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1] 1
120628 BOLT, 1/4°20X1/27 (12.9001) ............. 3 2 2|2
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4* {12.9001) ............. 111
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.8001) ............... 1 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2* (12.9001) . ........... 1
179861 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3" {(12.900%) ............... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (12.8190) .................. 3 2 2|2
103341 WASHER, 3/8~ (12.9190) .................. 1 AR| AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200} . ............. 11
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 2 212
120376 NUT, 174720 (12.8120} .........0oovuooon. 1]
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 {(12.8120) ................... 111
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120) .. ...l 2
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5177000  SPACER (800°L)(7.1598) ............ ..... 1
5177469 SPACER (13/16°L) (7.1585) ... ........... .. 1 111
7.1695 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5127131 BRACKET . ... 1
1A 5128936 BRACKET . ...\ oo 1
1A B109097 #BRACKET .............0oooo i 1
1A 5125837 BRACKET ... \ovunoanno i, 11 1
1A 5162896 BRACKET . ... ... .. i, 1
1A 65135125 BRACKET ...t 1 1
1A 6129608  BRACKET .............ooooneon ] 111
5135164  SPACER(7.1598) ......................... 1 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8"{12.9001) .. . ... ... .. 1 1
108327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" {12.9001) ... ... .. .. 2
9409023  BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" (12.9001) . ... ... .... 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 36 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIiESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ........... ...,
PART 8 a8 9 9 9
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gi8|9|8]0O 119121913
2{9|8|9 117]12|]413|6
3 9 2 4
7.1696 - BRACKET. GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.8001) ............... 3 3 212
1866819 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/8” (12.9001%) . ........... 2 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4° (128001} ............ 313 3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) . ........... 21112
106281 WASHER, 1/47 {12.9190) .................. 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200).............. 3|13|3|3]2111413 2] 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 65/16"-24 (2.7170) . .. .. .......... 1 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE {1) 5142647 AND
(1) 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR {(CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ........ 1
9000690 * REGULATOR(T2VY) ............coiiivnnn. 1 111
9000591 =* REGULATOR(24V) ....................... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR {(NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1 1
1118956 * REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURN)............. t{1 1
9000693 * REGULATOR({32V) ....................... 1
106276 SCREW, 1/4"-28X1 1/87 {12.9010)} .......... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 4
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120) ................... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1807 - CUTQUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116841 * RELAY (12V) .. ...... ... ... . i, 1 1] 1
1116842 *RELAY (24V) ... ... ... ... ... ... . cenen... 1
1115843 * RELAY (30-32V)......... ... ... ivuennn, 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1681Q - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ... . ... i 1
179836 80OLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200}.............. 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910968 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR REGULATOR
2985054 WIRE ASSY. (BLACK} . ..................... 1 L
2985057 WIRE ASSY.(RED) ........................ 1
2985056 WIRE ASSY. (BROWN) . .................... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 37 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

MPC

PART

7.1001

NPN
1102287
110682856
1106822
1102288
5177563
186684
1868879
193221
4275864
427570
100040
120384
103320
103321
103322
114493
456939

7.1440
18688400
1910038
6100149
9421917

106498

7.1470
1877887

7.1800
5100148

5132627
5130872

7.1676

5133177
5133601

ENGINES

[ K B 3

*

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

GENERATOR ASSY,

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ......
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., C.W.) ...........
GENERATOR (12V., 50 AMP., C.CW) .........
GENERATOR (12V., 50 AMP., CW.) ...........
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP. C.CW) .........
SPACER (7.15B1) .. ......ooovoenennnnn.
BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 1/8” (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" (129001} .. .. .......
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X2° (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 7/18°-20X1 1/2” (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8° {(12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) . .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.9200) ............
LOCKNUT, 5/16*.24 {2.7170)
NUT, 7/16°-20 (12.8120) .... . .............
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN ... e
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) .. .................
SPACER, 68" 1.D. X 26" L .................
SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.

{128025) ............ ... .. .. ..
LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200)
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

BAFFLE. GENERATOR FAN
BAFFLE . ......... ... .. ... ... ... ......
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
PULLEY, GENERATOR
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA.. 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA,, 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 3.32° DIA., 2 GROOVES

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
"MILITARY STANDARD" QR "POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM™ POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37"L.X.3B0"W))
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41"L.X.380"W.)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

9 9 9
3|9|3{9]a
el3|sjale
8 5
1
1
1
1
1
1
2 2
1
1
1
1
2 2
2]2
2 2
1
1] 1
111
1
ala
4|4
1l 1
1
1 1
1]
1

38 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPQORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... ...t
PART 9 9 8 -4 9 9
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 319|3|9|4|9|5|9|5|9}6]|9
6|3|9|4|9|6|6|5]|8|614]7
8 5 5 7 9 0
7.1676 - BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
(CONT'D}
1A 5120937 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41.62"LX.380"W,) ....... 1typ1414¢41
1A 5126366 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50"L.X.380" W.)
(B1215B) ... . i e 1{1 1
1A 5100366 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380"W) (MS) . ... .. 1
1A 5125514 BELT SET (2 BELTS. 44.18"L.X.380"W))
(B.1215) ... 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 51095338 STRAP .. ... . ... e 1
1A 5109908 STRAP . e e 1 1 1
1A 5130842 STRAP ... . .. 1
1A 5128225 STRAP ... e 1
1A 5121070 STRAP . ... .. . e 111 111
1A 61268658 STRAP ... e 111
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8001) ... ........ 1 20 I O e O O I O OB
454813 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.8001) ............. 2|2 tltp111y1111
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8001) ............... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/8" {12.800%)............ 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001) ............... 1 1 1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ....._ ............. LI [ I T T T T T O O I I A (O
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 1 AR EREERERER
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200).............. AR|AR|AR{AR|AR|AR|AR|ARI AR| AR| AR} AR
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12,9120} ................... 1 1 1
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5109700 BRACKET ....... ... ... ... ...c.iuvrininn. 1
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8” (12.900%) ............ 1
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5108991 GUARD . ........ .. .. i 111 111
5108892 GUARD ... .. ... .. . i 111
191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" (128001} ............ 111151 ]1
455537 BOLT, 3/87-16X4" (12,8001) ............... 1
5139928 WASHER (5.4337) ....... ... ... ... ... 1
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5188969 BRACKET (41540} . ....................... ¥
5147104 BRACKET .. ... .. ... ... ... .. .. . i iiian. 1
179796 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8* (12.9001) ............. 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 39 OF 7.1000A




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .....vviiiiian ..
PART 9 9 9 9
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3lo|3 s s|9|s|9i{8l9
63 4)19]|5)8)8 B{4]|7
8 5 7 o Q
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONT'D)
186625 BOLT, 6/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
120392 WASHER, 9/32°X5/8" (128190} ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .................. 2
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200).............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16° (12.9200) ............ 1
120376 NUT, 1/4*20 (12.9120) ... ..............ns 2
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 {12.9120) .................. 1
7.1590 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5182680 SPACER (2 1/2" L)(7.6007} ................ 1l )1]
7.1696 - BRACKET. GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5100134 BRACKET ... .. . .. iiin . 1
1A 5135125 BRACKET ..\ ttieitte e, 1 1 1
1A 5130841 BRACKET ... ..vireinieininnnnn, 1
1A 5126080 BRACKET ...\ttt 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET ...\ttt EEEENENER R
6135164 SPACER(7.1598) ... .........ouovvunnnnnn.. 1 1 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ...... ..... 1 1 1
9409023 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4° {12.9001) ........... 1 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1" (129001) ............... 3
188619 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) . . .......... 3 als 2
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 3 3|3|3]|3]|3]3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12.9001) . ........... 2 2 2
106261 WASHER, 1/4” (12.8190} .. ................ 1 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 3|3|3|3|3[3|3]|3}3{3|3]a
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} ... ............ 1 1 1
7.1805 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... .. .. 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} ............ 1 1 1 1 1] 1
1119200 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} . ........... 111
1118966 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN} .. ........... 1 1 1
106276 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/8* (12.9001) ... ......... 4 aia
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 4 ala
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) ................... 4 4aja
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ...\ 1 111
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 2 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 2 212
MAY, 1981 PAGE 40 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIiESEL

LEIG L

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*}
IN THIS SECT!ON IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
1102287 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP.,,CW.) ...........
1102288 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., CCW.) .........
1117478 * GENERATOR (24V,, 40 AMP, CW,) ... .. ..., ..
1105225 * GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP_ CCW) .........
1106222 * GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP_,CW.) ...........
1117078 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP,, C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND} . ...................
1117072 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP,, C.W.,
NEGATIVEGROUND) .. ..................
1117075 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP, C.C.W,_,
NEGATIVEGROUND) . ..................,
1117071 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP,, C.W.,
NEGATIVEGROUND) . ...................
5108422 + SPACER(27/64°L)(7.1598} . ... ...........
5128963 SPACER (2 1/4".){4.68040) ................
179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.9001) ...........
186654 BOLY, 5/16°-24X1 1/8” (129001} ...........
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4° (12.89001) .. ..........
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8° (128001} ............
465637 BOLT, 3/87-16X4" (12.9001) .. .............
181370 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4” (12.9001) . ...........
181371 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8" (129001} ............
181377 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" (129001} . ...........
427566 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/2" (129001) . ...........
180179 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/4" (128001} ............
1062863 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) ..................
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}..............
178591 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" INT. EXT. TOOTH
(12.9220) ...... ... ... .. e
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120) ..................
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) .. .............
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (129120} ...................
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1868400 *FAN ... ..... .. ... 'ttt
1943585 * FAN({INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
1949648 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
19372768 * FAN(INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD. SL.
{(12902B) ........... ... ... ... ...,
100781 SCREW, #12-24X1" RD. HD, SL.
{128025) ....... ... ... . oo
177079 WASHER, 7/87{12.9180) ..................
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12(12.9200}..............

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

MAY, 1981 PAGE

POTERCPUEERe A
7|9]/99]0
1|7 9|0
8 8{0
111

1

1

1
1
212 2

2
1

1
212 2|2
2

2
111

1

1

1

4
4

1
41 4

41 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 19B1 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




MPC E

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER . ...

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

NGINES
7.1000A

7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

1877887 *

7.1500 -

65132627
5131301
5133563
5131296 @

7.1675 -

5133178
5133177
5133174
5120937
5100386
51255614

29433810
9433624

7.1680 -

5109908
51268686
56131159
5129088
5134118
5137977
5132018
5164296
5127688
188825
186629
180120
454813
179839
186619

. 186283

BAFFLE . ....... ... ... i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3.88” DIA.. 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............
HUB (131301} ..o
@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED (M.S))
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM"” POLYESTER BELTS,

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36°LX.380"W) .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37°L.X.380"W) .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40"L.X.380"W} .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.62"L.X.380"W.} .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43°LX.380°W)} (MS) ... ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44.18°L.X.380" W)
R
BELT (30°LX.380"W.) ... ..ooovneinnnnnnn.,
BELT {37°L.X.380"W.} {1.3320) . ... ....... ...

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLT, 6/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 6/16"-18X1° {(12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” (12.9001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/87(12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129001} ...............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/B" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (12,9001} ............

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

9
719
117

8
111
1

1
1

1
111

1
1
42 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETRQIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG .., NUMBER ..

7.1000A

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

188827
181637
5160230
103320
103321
178561

117049
1030286

{CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/87.24X17 (12.8001) ...............
WASHER, 3/8” (3.4120) ...................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (129200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT TOOTH

(12.9215) . ... .. .. e
NUT, 3/8°.24 (12.9120) ...................
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) ...................

7.1881 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP

51702786

SPACER .......... ... ... . ...

7.1686 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5108991
5108992
5132566
186271
9409914
103340
103320
120376

PULLEY

BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 3/4" (12.9001)...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/4" LOCK {12.8001}......,.
WASHER, 5/16°{12.8190) .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............
NUT, 5716718 (12.9120) .. ................

7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5128113
51293861
5101265
120628

427588
1813680
120392
103341
103321
117049

PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET ....... ... ..o
BRACKET ... ... ... . . . e,
RETAINER, 1/47-20 SCREW ({7.1505)
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
{128028) .............. ...,
BOLT, 3/8".16X2" (12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/47 (12.9001) .............
WASHER, 1/4% (129180} . .................
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ... ................

7.15980 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5129841
5177000
5156406

PULLEY GUARD

+ SPACER (2 1/271L)(7.1580) ................
SPACER ((8O"L)(7.1598) ............... ...
SPACER (2" L) (7.1581)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

AR

AR

— -

AR

43 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTCORS CORPORATION

AR

—h —h ak -,

MPC
TYPES ....
1(11]1
0joj]o
o|1]1
3|1]2
111]1
1
AR|AR| AR
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR

;_‘-ﬁ




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ..
PART 9 9 1111119111111
..FIG .. NUMBER ... .. ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|192}9]19|0j0j0|l0]j0(|O0]0
1/]7}3}|9j(0jojojt]l1]1]1
ol2i3|1|12|4)7
7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONT'D)
+ OBSOLETE
7.1696 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 6135126 BRACKET ... .. ... ... .., 1
1A 5126938 BRACKET ... ... .. . 111 11111
1A 5100380 BRACKET ... ... ... . i 1
1A 5162896 BRACKET .. ... ... . i 1
1A 5132234 BRACKET ... ... . i 1
1A 5109097 #BRACKET ......... ... ... it 1
1A 5127131 BRACKET ... .. . . . . i 1
5136164 SPACER ... ... .. e 1
5176705 SPACER, 13/327 1.D.X17 (8.3826) ........... 3
5126323 SHIM, .012° THICK (4.4110) . ............... AR
179819 BOLT, 6/167-18X1 1/8” {12.9001)........... b
106327 BOLT, 5/18"-18X1 3/8" (12.8001)........... 2
9409023 BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4" (12.8001) ., ... ....... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ............... 3 3
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ............... 3
186819 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8 {12.8001) .. ........., 2
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) . ........... 3 3|33
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2°(12.9001) ............ 1 2
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4” {12.8001} ............ 3
188827 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1~ (12.9001) ............... 2
10682861 WASHER, 1/4"(12.9190) . ................. i
51652148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050) ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 33 3331321132
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT TOOTH
(129215) ... ... o 3
1144983 LOCKNUT, §/167-24 27170y . .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 {12920} ................... 2
# NOT SERVICED. SUPERSEDED BY {1)
5142647 AND (1) 5137450
BRACKETS.
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ... ......... 1
1118965 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN). ....... . ... 1] 1
1118558 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . ........... 1
89000690 * REGULATOR(12V.) ....................... 1
1119285 * REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURN). ............ 1 1
9000591 * REGULATOR{24V) . ...................... 11 1] 1
1119206 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVERETURN) ............ 1
106276 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/8* (12.9001) ... ......... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 4
MAY, 1381 PAGE 44 GF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. ovv oo
PART 9 9 EREERERENE R
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 7|9l9|e]o|o|ojolo|o]o
1/7[3|9fo[ojol1|1[1i1
o|l2|3|1]|2]|a]|7
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D)
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT-EXT TOOTH
(12.9215) o oo et e 4
121902 NUT. 174728 (12.9120) . ..., 4
120376 NUT, 5/16°18 (12.8120) . .......00vvennrns 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
I
1116896 * RELAY ASSY. (12V) . . ..ot e, 1
1116993 * RELAYASSY. (24V}. ... ... 0vvirrunii, 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
B139B07  PLATE ........oooririeanenaannnn, 1
5131742  PLATE .......oovooiinim 1
6175304  SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1t 1/16" L.
(VU180 ... 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8-16X5/8" (12.8001) ........... .. 2
180129 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) .. ... ... ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. 2
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129215} .o ove e 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
5179976  MOUNTING ASSY.(SPRING} ................ 4
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. {SHOCK) ................ 1 111
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) ...ttt ereirenenns. 5
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129215) ...ttty 1
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.8920) . ................. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
5127219 -+~ CONDUITASSY. .. .. .....ovirnnnnnn . 1
B187908  STRAP .. ... . ... ... ... 1
5157702  CLIP(4.8040)...... ... ... ... . .. .0 1
5175706  SPACER, 13/32" ID.X1" L (8.3826).......... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8* (12.8001) . ... ...... .. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200) .. ............ 1
+ OBSOLETE.
JAN., 1882 PAGE 45 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG .. . NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

5

MPC

PART

7.1001

NPN

1105225
1106222
1102288
1102287
1117072

1117075
1117071

51296056
179819
179826
181342
186622
181371
100030
120393
1062863
103320
103321
120376
114493
117049

7.1005
5129609

7.1440

1937276
1866400

7.1470
1877887

7.1600

NPN
5132527
5133663

* % % % &

#*

*

NGINES
7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
iN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ........
GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP, CCW)} .........
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP_, CW) . ..........
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP,, CCW) .........
GENERATOR (12V,, 26 AMP, CW) ...........
ALTERNATOR (24V,, 60 AMP., CW.,,

NEGATIVE GROUND) ....................
ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP.,, C.C.W,,

NEGATIVE GROUND) .. .. ... ... ........
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., C.W,,

NEGATIVEGROUND} ....................
SPACER (11/16"L} (7.1588) . ...............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/87 (12,9001} . ..........
BOLT, 5/18°-18X2" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT. 5/16°-24X1 3/87 {12.9001) . ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (129001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X2" {12.8001) ...............
WASHER, 5/168° {12.8190) ...............,.
WASHER, 3/8°(12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}..............
NUT, 571618 (12.9120) . .................
LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (2.7170) . . .............
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120) ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

SHIELD, GENERATOR
SHIELD, HEAT

FAN, GENERATOR
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . ..................
FAN . e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
PULLEY., GENERATOR

PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)

PULLEY (2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ............
PULLEY (2 11/16" DIA., 2 GROQVES)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

111111111
olJoj]ojo]oO
213131314
11]2]|6}9}0
1
111
1
1
111
212
212
2
111
212
2122
212
2
111
11111
Tp1) 1 1]

46 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
TA
1A
1A
1A
1A

DETRO!IT DIESEL

PART

7.18675 -

NPN

9433622
5133177
51331786
5133174
5120937

5126614

7.1580 -

5129088
5131768
51276588
65109697
5109898
6109908
6137977
1868625
186629
179838
179839
186619
186285
1866827
5160230
103320
103321
117049

7.1586 -

5139382 + GUARD
5109896 + GUARD

179837
179851
103341
103319
102636

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ...........
BELT (3B°LX.3AB"W) .........vvviiiann,
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L. X .380" W)
8ELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W}
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380"

STRAP .o\ ivitee e e
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1° {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-18 X 1{12.9001) .. ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ...................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120)

GUARD. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3" {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) ... ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120)
+ OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5 3
0|j0ojojOojoOo}oO
2|3|3|3|4]|4a
1|]2|5|9j0| 8

1
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1 1
11111011
111
1 111
1
111111 ]1
1Ty1 {1yt 1 71
AR|ARJAR{AR| AR|] 1
1

e

— ek N) bk
[P RN

47 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES .. ..
11911
0|0} 0O
5|66
sj3|4
1
1
1
171
51
111
111
1
1
1
11111
1411
AR| AR} 1

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES. .. .. it
PART BRI ERERERERER
CFIG . NUMBER ..., ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g|0oj0o|o|jo|jOojOo}jO|O|O]OjO
2|3|3|]3|j4|46}6|8|7]|7!}8
1|2|6|9f0|6|6]3|4|2|3:14
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5128113 BRACKET ........ .o 111
5129668 BRACKET ........... ..o iiiiiiiininaann 212
6101265 RETAINER, SCREW (1/47-20) (7.1587) ........ 2|2
120628 SCREW, 1/4°.20X1/2" RD. HD. 5L.
{129028) . ... ... ... .. i, 212
454894 BOLT, 1/4"-.20X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 111
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12.8190) .................. 212
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} .............. 111
120376 NUT, 1/47-20(12.8120) ..........conivuunnn 111
7.1690 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5177469 SPACER, 1 3/16" L. (7.1585) ............... 111
7.16956 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET ..... ... ... i, 111 T
1A 5127131 BRACKET ... ... .. .. ittt 1 11111
1A 51298086 BRACKET ...... .. ... ... . . ieiennnnnenn, 111
1A 5135125 BRACKET ... ... .. i 1
5136164 SPACER . ... ... i ittt 1
51767086 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1" W, (8.3826) ........ 3
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" (12800 ........... 1
9409023 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4" (12.8001}........... 1
179839 8OLT, 3/8"-16X17 {12.8001) ............... 3122 : 313}3
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001) .. .......... 2 '
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) .. .......... 33 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/2" (129001} ............ 2
179848 80LT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4° (129001 .. .......... 3
106261 WASHER, 1/47{12.9190) .................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} . ............. AR| AR AR| AR|AR|AR|AR| AR] AR| AR} AR
103325 NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.8120) .................. 1
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR {(CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ........ 1 1
1119208 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . ........... 111 _
1119285 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . . ........... 1 1
9000691 * REGULATOR (24V) ....................... 111 1
1118958 * REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURN) . ... ......... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} .. .......... 1 1
106278 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/8" {12.8001) ............ 4 4
181317 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/4" {12.9001) ... ...... ... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200).............. 4 41 4
MAY, 1981 PAGE 48 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




E3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...........cii i,
PART 1119ttt 11141
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0Ojojojojo|Oo|jO]|]OiO|O|O]{O
2|3|3|3|4a|a|5|6j6|7|7]|8
1j2|6|9|0f(6|6|3|4|2[3]4
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (CONT'D)
121902 NUT, 1/47.28 (128120} ................... 4 4] 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1118842 » RELAYASSY.{24V)............. ... 0c..n. t]1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1810 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 L 1 1
5133470 PLATE ... .. . . . .. . . i, 1
651659347 SPACER, 3/4” O.D. X 1/2* (2.1681) .......... 3
179836 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) ............ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 2 2 1AR
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY.{SHOCK) ................ T
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985067 WIRE ASSY. (RED} .............. ... .t 111
5126038 WIRE, 4" . REG. TO BRACKET .............. ]
JAN, 1982 PAGE 49 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

MPC

PART

7.1001

NPN
1102288
5102887

1117081
1117780
1117786
1117754
1117783
1117070
1117077

5182628
179822
186622
186812
179847
181371
100030
179862
1798866
427%70
106263
103342
103320
103321
178551

103322
120376
102836
117049
271500

7.1006
5129294

7.1440

1866400
1949548
5104708

ENGINES
7.1000A

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ......

* GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., C.CWJ) .........
* GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP.,, C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . . . - oo e oo
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,

POSITIVE GROUND) . ..o oooor e
ALTERNATOR (12V., 55 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND} ...\ voeeee e eee e
ALTERNATOR {24V., 30 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND) .. oo oot eee e ieeeeaens
* ALTERNATOR (12V., 82 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND} o oot oot ettt aeierans
ALTERNATOR {12V., 62 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND) . ..ovoeneiees e,
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. .+ .o eveenn. ..
* ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . ... oo ovve e
SPACER, 13/32"X.75°X.15" (12.4045) .......
BOLT. 5/16"-18X1 1/2" {12.9001) .. ... ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) . .. . ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8 {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8%.16X2" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2" (12.9001} ...............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/2° (12.9001) ... .. .. .. ..
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 7/87 {12.9001) . . ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16*-14X2" (12.9001) . .............
WASHER, 3/8” (12.8190) ..................
WASHER, 7/16° (12.9180) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH

CAD. (12.9215) ..ot
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200) ............
NUT, 5/167-18 (12.9120) .. ........oo0uvoo..
NUT, 3/8716 (12.8120) ....ouvvvnnr s
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120) .. ..o,
NUT,7/16"-14 (129120} . ... ..o
* NOT SERVICED BY DOA.

*

*

#*

*

L

- SHIELD. GENERATOR
SHIELD, HEAT .. ... ... .. ... . ... ... .....

- FAN, GENERATOR

FEAN L e e,
* FAN (iINCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
FAN {INCLUDES BAFFLE)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

50 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IT DIESEL

AR

AR




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART T 111111111117 11111
JFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... AIEREREREEERRRERERERE
giojolo|loflofo|l1]1]l1]2t3
6|8|0o|1]|2|3|8|a|7|9|6l0
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
{CONT'D}
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD. SL.
(12.9026) . ...vouennmneane s, 4
5137276  WASHER, .68" X 1.00" X .12" (1.2030) ....... 1
108498 { OCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200).............. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE . .........ooiin e, 1]1]1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
NPN PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ......... 1
1A 6132627  PULLEY (2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ............ 11 1] 3
1A 51335683  PULLEY (2 11/16° DIA., 2 GROOVES) .. ....... tf1i191 1
1A 5121246  PULLEY (3.72° DIA. 2 GROOVES) ............ 1
7.1503 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVEN PULLEY
5126294  SPACER, 1 1/4"0.DX50°L ................ 1
7.1605 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5130869 % PULLEY, 9" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............... 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8° {12.9001) ............ 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 3
% NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5132688
PULLEY, (1) 5145330 PULLEY, (1)
5139735 PLATE, (3) 179839 BOLT, (3)
103321 LOCKWASHERS AND SD-52.
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S))
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.
5135030  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 34" L X .380" W) ....... 1
1A 9433622  BELT(36" L X 380" WJ................... 1
1A 9433264  BELT (37" L X.380" W)(1.3320) ......... .. 1
1A 5133177  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X.380" W) ... ... .. 1
1A 5133175  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L. X .380" W) ..... .. 11} 1
1A 5133174  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W) ....... 111 1
1A 5133172  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .280" W)
(B.6425) .. ... ......... 1
1A 5132591 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46° L X .380" W) ....... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 51 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
7.1000A - BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..o
PART 1111111111111 11141
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oO(oj11i11i1]1]1]1]1]1
8(92|0j0j|Ooj0jO|1]111|2]|3
6|B|0]|1|2|]3|68|a]7|8]|6]|0
7.15680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 6129088 STRAP ... ... e e 111
1A 5127588 STRAP . . i i e 1
1A 56137977 STRAP .. . e e 1
1A 5126866 STRAP ... . .. i e 1
1A 5134020 STRAP ... i 1111
1A 51684285 STRAP .. e 1
1A 51349286 STRAP e e 1
1A 5129112 STRAP ... . i i e i e 1
1A 5134333 STRAP . ... e : 1
188628 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1111
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1111111 111
1798389 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" {12.8001) ............... 1111111 1 1
1886819 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/8" (129001} ............ 1 11
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-18X2 1/2* (12.89001) ............ 1
466637 BOLT, 3/8°-16X4" (12.8001) ... ........... 1
5150230 WASHER (3/8" FLAT) (3.4120) .............. 1 11111 1]11]1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (129180} ............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............ 1111
1786561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH
CAD.{12.9215) ...............ccvvvunn, 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) . . ............ ARl 21 2(12] 17]AR|AR 212
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 13/32° 1.D.X 7/8"0D. ............ Tt} 1
7.1586 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5132566 GUARD . ... ... .. . i 1
5126114 GUARD . ... .. .. 1] 1
5134615 GUARD ........... ... ... . i, 1
8136420 +GUARD ........ ... ... ... . uiiiinnnnnn. 1
186271 BOLT. 5/167-18X3 3/4” (12.9001)........... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/8" (12.9001)............ 1
191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/47 (12.8001) ............ 111
9409914 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4” LOCK (12.9001) ....... 1
103340 WASHER, 5/16° (129190} ................. 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180} .................. 1
120384 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) .................. 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .. ............ 1 1
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120) ................., 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 52 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ... i
PART 1111 v Y1111 1111111
.FIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olo|r|tit1{1|1|v|1}j1]1]1
8g8|9|{0|0QjOo0jiO0|O|1]1]|1]|2]3
5|8j0|1)]2)]3|6)4a|]7)|9]6]0
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126113 BRACKET ...... ..o it 112
51293861 BRACKET ... .. it it 1 1
5131586 BRACKET ...... ... ittt 1
5134652 BRACKET ....... . .cciiiiiintiinannnaann 1
51012656 RETAINER, SCREW (1/4°.20) (7.1587) ........ 11212 1 3
1206238 SCREW, 1/47-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
(129025) .....0iiiiiii it inin e 112]2 i 3
179836 BOLT, 3/8“-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
179847 BOLT, 3/87-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 111
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2" (12.8001) .. .......... 1 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" {12.8001) ............... 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.9180) .................. 11212 1 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200). . ............ 1 2
102836 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ................... 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} .............cvuu... 2
7.1690 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5177469 SPACER (1 3/16"L.)(7.1585) ............... 111
5177000 SPACER (BO"L)({7.15698) .................. 1 1
5129841 4+ SPACER(21/2"L).......covniii... 1
51564056 SPACER (2"L)(7.1881) ......... ... .o ... 1
5182680 SPACER (2 1/2°L} ... ... ... i, 111
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1696 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 51268936 BRACKET ........ ... .. i, 111 {1
1A 5127131 BRACKET ........... ... i, 1 1
1A 5138712 BRACKET ... ... ... i, 1
1A 5133940 BRACKET .............. oo, 111]1
A 5109097 #BRACKET ......... ... ...iiiiiiniinnannn 1 1
1A 5134814 BRACKET ............coiiiiii i, : 1
51767086 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1" W. {B.3826) ........ 3
5126323 SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) . .............., AR AR
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” (12.9001) ... ..... ... 2
106327 B8OLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001)........... 2 2
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.8001) ............... . 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8*-16 X 1 1/8” (12.9001) .......... 3
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (129001 .. .. ........ 414 4 3|3 2
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) . ... ........ 2 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4* (12.9001) ............ 3
120393 WASHER, 5/16"(12.9180) ................. 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 53 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATICN




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES /.o
PART T[T T TV 131 1111
LHG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oflolrjv]rfvlv|rfj1iti1i1
g{9|o|oa]ojo|o]|1t1]|1i2]3
6|8|o|1|2{3|8|4i7|9]a6to0
7.1695 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) ... ......\00uuunn. 4 6
103320 LOCKWASMER, 5/18 {12.8200) ............ 2 2 2
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH
CAD. {12.8215) .. oottt et erans 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) . ............. AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR| AR AR|AR| AR
3# NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY (1)
5142647 AND {1) 5137450 REAR
BRACKET.
7.1805 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
NPN REGULATOR [CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ... ..... 1
9000691 * REGULATOR (24V.) .......ovvvrnrnnnnns 1
5102868 REGULATOR (24V., 18 AMP., NEGATIVE
GROUNDY ..ottt anas 1
1118988 * REGULATOR {POSITIVE RETURN) . . ........... 1 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1
9000690 * REGULATOR {12V ..o, 1 1 1]
1119813 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} ... ......... 1
7.1807 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116842 * RELAY ASSY. {24V} . ..o, 1
1116841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V). .0 0uunrnin, 1 1 11}
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 11 t]1]1
5179978 SPRING . ... 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT., EXT. TOOTH
CAD. (12.821B) ... ..o e e, 10
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 . WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985064 WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) . ..\, 1 1 1 1]1
6134376 .+ CONDUITASSY. ............... ...~ 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 54 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .Fl

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

DETROI!T

PART
G ... NUMBER

7.1001

NPN

1102288
1105222
1108825
1117070

1117077
1117071

5126963
186664
188622
179846
4855537
181371
100030
427564
179862
427587
179866
100040
108263
103320
103321
103322
114493
117048
271500
456939

7.1440
1866400
1937278
1910038
9421917

106498

7.1470
1877887

7.1500

5132527
5130972
5133563

DIESEL
7.1000A

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)
GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP,CCW) .........
GENERATOR (24V,, 18 AMP,, CW) ., .. ... ....
GENERATOR (12V,, 50 AMP,, C.C.W)
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W,,

NEGATIVEGROUND) .. .............cvn
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND} ... .................
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVEGROUND) ... .................
SPACER, 3/8" 1.D. X 2.28" L. (4.6040)
BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 1/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8~-16X1 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X47 (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X2" (12.9001) ... ...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/18"-14X1 1/2” (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 7/8” {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/2* (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170}
NUT, 3/8~-24 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16-14 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/167-20 {(12:8%20) ..................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

* W ¥

*

*

- FAN, GENERATOR

FFAN L
* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE)
* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} . ..................
SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.
(12.9025) ... 0o
LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.9200)
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

- BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

*BAFFLE ... ... ... ... ..
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- PULLEY, GENERATOR
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, 3.32" DiIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES

MAY, 1381 PAGE

BATYERY CHARGING GENERATOR

55 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES

1111
111111
E|B|5]|86
3|8|92]0
1
1
1
1
111
111
1
1
1
1
111
2] 2
212
2|2
2
1
1
4
4
111
1
1




63

FG .

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

MPC ENGINES

PART

NUMBER .. ..

7.1576 -

65133177
5133174
5134742

5120837

5133173
5126368

6133172

7.1580 -

5129088
5109908
5121070
5126856
5137977
5189076
1866825
186629
179837
179838
179839
186819
179847
485537
186627
5150230
103320
103321
102836
117049

7.1581 -
5118958
7.1685 -

5108991
5108992

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.5)
"MILITARY STANDARD" OR "POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM"” POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41~ L. X .380" W.}

BELT 'SET (2 BELTS, 42" L. X .380° W) ... . ...

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
WA(B.1215) ..t

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L XX .380" W) ......

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLT, 5/167.18X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/8"-18X3/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” [12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X2" (12.89001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1~ (12,9001}
WASHER,3/8" (3.4120} ....................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120)

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP

SPACER, 13/32" I1.D. X 1 1/8" L
{7.1595)

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD
GUARD

MAY, 1881 PAGE

111
141
3|3
8|7
1

1
1

i
111
1

1
11
111
AR| AR

1
8 CF

11111
111
3{a|a
9lo|1
1
1] 1
1 1
1
1
1[1]n
1]
1]
1
AR|AR|AR
1
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.1000A

7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5126113
51012656
120828

181360
1203982
103341
103321
117049

7.1595

5126936
51361256
5127131
5130841
5134981
53136164
179819
9409023
179839
1868619
186622
186628
179848
106261
103321
114493

7.1598

51757056

7.1605

1119292
1119206
9000690
11189565
3000691
1119156
106276

LK K R IR B

PULLEY GUARD

BRAGKET . ...\,
RETAINER, SCREW ({1/4"-20) (7.1585) ........
SCREW, 1/47-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.

(12.9025) . ... e
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" (12.9001) ... ..........
WASHER, 1/4° (12.9180)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.8190) .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} ... ...........
NUT, 3/87-24 (128120} ...................
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND

(1} 5137450 BRACKETS.

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

SPACER(7.1698) .........................
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8” (12.9001) . ..........
BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1"{12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” (12.9001) .. ...... ...,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 (128001} . ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/27{12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" {12.9001) ... .........
WASHER, 1/4"(12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
NUT. 5/18"-24 {(12.9120)

SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET

SPACER, 13/32" I.D. X 1" L. {8.38286)

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ... .........
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (12V.) ... .. ..o,
REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR {24V .. ...............0.. ...
REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN)
BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/8" {12.9001)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

11111 .....
1T1111]1]1
3|3]|314]|4
6]7]9:01{1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 Tl 1
1
1
1
1
3
2
3 313
2
1
3{4]|]3|3]3
i
111
1
111
4

87 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

[ e

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... .. .o
PART 1117117111111 )1111]1
LG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1111111111111 11111]1
313|3|/4|4|4]|B8iB6|B6|5{5]|86
6|7|9]0]1]|]2|0]|2|3|6|{9]|0
7.16056 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{(CONT'D)
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200}.............. 4
121802 NUT, 1/4°.28 (129120} ................... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1807 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V)....................... 11§14 1 1
1115842 *RELAY ASSY. {24V.)....................... 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1810 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ... . . ... .. iiiiaiinrnnannns 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109868 * MOUNTING ASSY.(SHOCK) ................ 1 1 1
* 'NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
29850564 WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) ...................... 1{1]11]1 1
29850567 WIRE ASSY. (RED) . ......................, 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 58 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION



DETROI{T DIESEL

LFIG ...

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.

NPN

1102288
1106222
11068256
1117070

1117077

1117081
1117785
1117078
1117079
61365164
179819
9409023
186622
186612
179847
181371
427664
427570
100040
216283
181675
106261
106263
103341
103342
103320
103321
103322
114493
102636
117049
271500
4566939

7.1005
5129294
51296809

7.1440
1866400

1837276
1910036

* * W M

* n W

E
*

*

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} . . .. ....
GENERATOR {12V., 256 AMP., C.CW.) .........
GENERATOR {24V., 18 AMP, CW) ...........
GENERATOR (12V.. 50 AMP. CCW) .........
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. .................
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) .. ... vvveisernnnn. ..
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., CW.) ..........
ALTERNATOR (32V., 45 AMP., NEG. GRD) .. ...
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., CW.) ..........
ALTERNATOR (32V., 30 AMP., CCW) ........
SPACER (71598) ... ............c0vuvuvnns
BOLT, 5/167°-18X1 1/8” {12.9001) . ..........
BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" {12.9001) . ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.8001) . . ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8”-16X2" (12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8*-24X1 3/B" (12.9001) .. ..........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8" {12.8001) . ... . ... ...
BOLT, 7/16"-14X2" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 1/2" (12.8001) . ..........
BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 3/4" (12.8001) . ..........
BOLT, 7/16"-20X2 1/4* (12.8001} .. .........
WASHER, 5/16* (12.9190} . ................
WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) ..................
WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) .. ................
WASHER, 7/16" (12.8190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200) ............
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) ... ...o©vnon..
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ...................
NUT, 3/8°-24 (129120} ...........0ov0vos,
NUT, 7/16°-14 (12.8120) . .................
NUT, 7/167-20 (12.8120) . .......ooovron,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

SHIELD, GENERATOR

SHIELD, HEAT
SHIELD, HEAT

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN e
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . ..................
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................

JAN., 1882 PAGE

i AT
1111111
6l6|6 |87
2|5|6|8}|4
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
AR
2
2122
2
2
1
1
1
1

59 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

ENGINES




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

5

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

7.1000A

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

1949548
13297

9421917
106498

7.1470
1877887

7.1600
5132527

5133683
5108701

7.1606

»

{CONT'D)

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD. SL.

(128025} ............ .. ... .o,
SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.

(129028) .............. ... it
LOCKWASHER, #12{12.9200)..............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE ........ ... ... . . . i ¢¢iiieeeniaans
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

PULLEY., GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3.24" DIA, 2 GROQOVES ............

PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

5130859 -+ PULLEY, 9" DIA, 2 GROOVES ...............

186825
103320

7.15676

9433822
5133177
5133175
5133174
5128356

5133172

5132591
7.1580

5109908

5126858
5127588

BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8"(12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.900%) ............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5132688

PULLEY, (1) 5139735 PULLEY, (1)

5139735 PLATE, (3) 179839 BOLTS,

{3) 103321 LOCKWASHERS AND

sD-52.

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” QR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM"” POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT (36" L. X .3BO"W)...................
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40° L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
WHB1215) ... ... ... .
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X 380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46" L. X .380" W) .......

- STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

STRAP
STRAP .. ... .. . e,
STRAP ... e

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

60 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




. .Fl

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMSER ..

DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5130842
6134926
5109697
51096898
5134020
5137977
5129112
186626
186629
179837
179838
1798398
186619
427588
186827
5150230
103320
103321
117049

(CONT'D)

BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 65/16"-18X1" (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/87 (3.4120) ..._...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120)

.............

7.1686 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

61348156
5139382
5139381
5135420

7.1587

5126113
5134652
5129668
51293861
5129382
5101268
51316586
5177469
5177000
120628

454894
1798356
179837

PULLEY

+ +
[}
c
>
P
o

+ OBSOLETE.

- BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

RETAINER, SCREW (1/47-20) {(7.1585) ........
CLIP, BRACKET 90 DEG. ...................
SPACER. 13/3271.D.X1 3/16"
SPACER (71598} .........................
SCREW, 1/4°.20X1/2* RD. HD. SL.

{129001) ................ .o,
BOLT, 1/47-20X3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.8001)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5
11111 .....
1]1)11)1]1
ale|ala8]|7
2|6(6|8|4

1
1

1
1 1
1

1
112112
1

AR|AR| AR{AR| AR

1

1

1
1

2
1] 2
1

1
112

1
1

1

61 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC
TYPES .. ... ...
1111} 1
111]111}1
718|818
8;j0)|11]3
1
1
1
1
11111
1
1 1
111 1
AR|AR| AR AR
1
1
1
1
3

ENGINES

[

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOﬁ

..................... TYPES ............ ...,
PART 1{111 (1111111711111
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1111111141111y 1f(171
6]16/6|6|7]17|7|8|8(8|8
2|6]8|8|4]|518)0j1|3]4
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD {(CONTD}
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.9001) ............... 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-18X2 1/2" (129001} ... ......... 1 1
179861 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3" (12.9001) ............... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001) ......_,....... 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (128190} .................. 1122 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) .................. 2|2 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200} .............. - 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . ............. 112)2 2
120375 NUT, 1/4°-20(12.9120) ................... 111
5101266 NUT, 1/4"-20(7.1588) .................... 3
102636 NUT, 3/8"-186 (12.9120) ................... 11111
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ............ ...t 2
7.1696 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5127131 BRACKET ......... i, 1 1
1A 5130841 BRACKET ....... ... .. it iiens 1
1A 5136712 BRACKET ... ... ... ... i, 1
1A 5134614 BRACKET . ..... ... .. . . i, 1
1A 51298086 BRACKET ... ... ... .. it iiiieinnns 111
1A 5133940 BRACKET ... ... ... ...t 1
1A 5162895 BRACKET ...... ... ... .. 1
1A B109097 #BRACKET .............. ... cciiiiiiiinns 1
1A 56135125 BRACKET ........... ... .ol 1
5126323 SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) .. .............. AR
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.9001),.......... 2
106327 BOLT, 6/18°-18X1 3/8” (12.9001) . .......... 2
179826 BOLT, 5/167-18X2" {12.9001) .............. 212
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {(12.8001) ............... 3 3 3|3 3|3
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° {(129001)............ 2 4
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.9001} .. ... ....... 112
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" (129001} .. .......... 3
120393 WASHER, 11/327 (129190} ................ 21111
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190} .................. 2 AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (12.9200) ............ 21212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200).............. 313(3]2|313}14{3{3]|1]2
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12,9120} . ................. 212
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND
(1) 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1698 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5176705 SPACER, 13/32° 1.D. X 1" L (8.3826) ........ 3
5129806 SPACER(B.3B26) . ....................0... 111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 62 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... otee e
PART TIT 111§ t1 1111111
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1ltlrir {1111
e|6|ef{e|7|7|7|8|8{8|8
2|6|e8j8{a|5|8l0]|]1i{3]|4a
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
11192982 * REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN} ............ 1
9000590 * REGULATOR(12V) ............0o0ovvnnn... 1 1)1 1
1119156 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN} ............ 1
1119285 * REGULATOR {POSITIVE RETURN)............. 1
9000893 * REGULATOR (32V.) .........ovornvnnnnnn.. 1 1
106278 BOLT. 1/4*-28X1 1/8" (12.9001) ... ......... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200) ... ........... 4
121902 NUT, 1/47.28 (12.9920) .....ccovnnennnnnn. 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1606 - BRACKET, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR MOUNTING
5135398  BRACKET ..............oouiiirnnnnnnnnin. 1
5139507  BRACKET (7.16810)........c0ovunrnvnnnnons 1
B136388  SUPPORT .................ccoovnminiiii, 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/4" {12.9001) ............. 1
106276 BOLT, 1/4-.28X1 1/8" (12.9001} ... ......... 4
179835 BOLT, 3/8”-168X5/8° (12.9001) ... .......... 1
1062861 WASHER, 1/4” PLAIN (3.4120) ... ........... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) . ............. 5
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . ............. 1
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) .....vneennnnnnn. 5
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V.) ... oo, 1 11 1
1115843 * RELAY ASSY. (30V.) .. ..o 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109668 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 1]1]1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2986054  WIREASSY. (BLACK) . ..................... 1 1] 1 1
5135444 + WIREASSY. (BLACK) .............coovvnns 1
2985056  WIRE ASSY. (BROWN) . ........ . .. ... ... 1 1
+ OBSOLETE
MAY, 1981 PAGE 63 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES OCETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

64 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .......... ... .. .. .....
PART Tty 111t11p1111ti1)11
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1{1ir1111)114{1|2]212|2]|2
8|le[9|9|9|9|9j0|0]l0O|O|O
86|7]0]3|4|6|7|1]|2|8|7]|8
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. .. .... 1
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR (12V, 25 AMP,CCW) ......... 1 111 111
1A 1102287 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP,, CW.} . .......... 1] 1
1A 11170768 * ALTERNATOR (32V.,, 80 AMP., C.CW) ........ 1 1
1A 1117074 » ALTERNATOR (32V,, 60 AMP.. CW.) .. ........ 1
5136184 SPACER . ... ... i 1 1 1111 111
5128963 SPACER, 3/8" LD. X 2.28" L. (4.6040) ........ 111
179819 BOLT, 65/16°-18X1 1/8” (12.8001) . .......... 1 211 11141 111
186624 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/4" {12.9001}........... 2
9409023 B80OLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4° (12,9001} . .......... 1 LN I 1] 1}1 111
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" {12.9001) ............ 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) ... ......... 111
179847 80LT, 3/87-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 1
455537 BOLT, 3/8"-16X47 (12.9001) ............... LR
108281 WASHER, §/16° (129180) ................. 1 1i1 111 ] 1 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) .................. 1
1068283 WASHER, 3/87(12.9190Q) .................. 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR AR [ AR AR|AR|ARIAR|AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200).............. 2 212
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (27170} . . ............. 1 111 1111 111
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9920} ................... 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294 SHIELD, HEAT ... ... ... ... ....cc........ 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1886400 *FAN ... ... .......... . ... 1 111 Tp1]1 i]1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE. GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE ............ ... ... i, t 111 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY. GENERATOR
1A 5132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ LI T T T T T U TN A N O T I T A
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD"” OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “"PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43 L. X .380"W.) ....... 1 14 11




DETROIT DIESEL

.G ...

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

PART

NUMBER ..

7.1676
5133174
5128358

5133173
5120937

7.1000A

- BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
(CONTD)

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L X .380" W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50° L. X .380°
BELT SET (7 BELTS, 47~ L X .380° W) Lo
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380°

7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5109908
5129112
5126866
5129088
186625
179837
179838
186619
188827
5160230
103320
103321
117049

7.15856

51356420
5108992
5108991
5126163

7.1587

51293861
5129382
5126113
5177000
120828

427688
181360
1813861
186627
120392
103341

STRAP ... . . e
BOLT, 5/18"-18X7/8" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" {129001) .............
BOLT, 3/8°-18X7/8" (12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/87 (3.4120} ...................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ...........,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}..............
NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} ...................

- GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

+ OBSOLETE.

- BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET .............. ... ... ... ou...
BRACKET . .......... ... ... i,
BRACKET ...... ... ... ittt
SPACER(7.1598) .. .......................
SCREW, 1/47.20X1/2" RD. HD. SL

(129025) ... ... ... ... .. ... L.
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2" (12.9001) ... .........
BOLT, 3/8".24X3/4” (12.9001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (12.8001)
WASHER, 1/4" (12,9190)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

[ P g 3
— 3k & —a

111
141
8|8
6|7
1
]
1
{
1
1
1
111
1
1] 2
1
1
2
1
I
3
1
2
3
1
65 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

TYPES
11111
112)2
9j0]0
Tl11]2
11111
1111
111]1
1111
11111
111]1
11111
1

ENGINES

Py )

R A g |




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. oooveeeeeeeea,
PART T 1111111111171
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 111|111 ]1]2]2]|2]|2]|2
g|s8|9|9|9|9|9|lo]o|ojo]o
el7|o|l3lal|s|7|1]|2]|5]{7]|8
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONT'D)
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 3 111
5101266 NUT, 1/4°20 (7.1586) . .......oooooennnnn. 3 1]
117049 NUT. 3/8"-24 (12.9120) ..........covvnnn.. 2 111
7.1596 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 51356126 BRACKET .ottt e 1 111 111 1]
1A 5109097 #BRACKET . ..o 1
1A 51269368  BRACKET ..........oooommmmnii, 1] 1
5126323  SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) ................ AR
108327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8” {(12.8001)........... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* {(12.9001) .. .. ... . .... 3|3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/2" (12.9001) .. .......... 211212 2|22 2|2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4° {12.9001) ............ 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16° (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. AR|Ar|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR AR | AR] AR| AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND
{1) 5137450 BRACKET.
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5176706  SPACER, 13/32°1.D. X 1" L (8.3826) ........ 3
7.1606 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118955 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . ... . ........ 1 1 1 1 1
9000693 * REGULATOR(32V) ............coov. ] 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . ... . ....... 1 1
9000690 * REGULATOR (12V} . ........oonmonni, 111
1062786 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/8" (12.9001) . . ... ... .. .. alala 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,9200} .. ............ alaja 4
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120) ... .........0ovoo.. 4]a|a 4
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
11185843 * RELAY ASSY. (30V) ... ..o ovvner . 1
1115841  * RELAY ASSY. {12V . ... .. ... ... 1] 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
8139607  PLATE ... 1{ 111 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) .......... ... 2] 21)2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 2{21}2 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 66 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ........... .. ..........
PART 11|11 1711y 1p1111111
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 111 {1]1]1]1f{1]2]|]2|2|2]2
g|s|9|9]|9l9j9|0|0|{O0]|O]|O
6|7]0|3|4|5|7|112]56|7|8
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910968 * MOUNTING ASSY.(SHOCK} ................ 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2986065 WIRE ASSY.(BROWN) . .................... 1
2985064 WIRE ASSY.(BLACK) ...................... 1(1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 67 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL ‘ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART RN AR E R AR N
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|2|2|2|2]|2(2(2]2|2|2=2
1]2|212/3}3|3]a|a}a]a
9|2|3|7|3|6|9{1]|2|8]9
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO,
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ... ... 1
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP, C.CW} ......... 1 1
1AB 1102287 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP. CW.} ...... ... .. 1 1
1A.8 1102117 * GENERATOR({12V., 14 AMP. CCW) ......... 1
18 1117142 = GENERATOR (12V., 105 AMP., CW.) ... ....... 1
1A 1117754 * ALTERNATOR {(12V., 62 AMP.. AC) .......... 1
1AB 1117077 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 6D AMP. C.CW)} ........ 1
1A 1117080 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., C.CW) ........ 1
1B 1117058 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 85 AMP)} . .............. 1
5136164  SPACER(7.1598) ...........ooovourrnnnis 1 1]
179819 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/8~ (12.8001) .. ......... 1 1] 1
186664 BOLT, 6/16%.24X1 1/8* (12.800%) . ... ... .... 2
9408023  BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" (12.800%) ... ........ 1 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1 1/4* (12.9001) .. .......... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) ............ 1
179646 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8* {12.9001) ............ 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.8001) .. ............. 1
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8* (12.9001} . .......... 1
100040 BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 1/2* (12.9001} ........... 1
181675 BOLT, 7/16°-20X2 1/4* {12.8001) . . . .. ... ... 1
106261 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8180) ................. 1 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .. ................ 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) .................. 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9490) . ................ 2
5131913  WASHER, 13/16°X29/64" SPECIAL . ......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR| AR AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200).............. 2 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} .. .. ........... 2|1 11
102635 NUT, 3/8°.16 (129120} ................... 2
271500 NUT, 7/167-14 (12.8120) - .. .. ... 0o 2
456939 NUT, 7716720 (12.9120) .. ........oooooo.. 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1005 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129284  SHIELD, HEAT . ....oovvronnne i, 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1866400 * FAN ................ 1 1 111
1910036 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
1949548 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . ... ............... 1
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.
(12.9025) ..., 4 4
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200) .. ... .. ... . ... 4 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 . BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887  * BAFFLE .........o0o'ieean 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
JAN., 1982 PAGE 68 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT

. .FIG

1A
1A
TA
1A

PART

.. NUMBER . .

7.1600
5132527
5133310
5121248
5133663

7.1505
5135641

124543
272906

7.1510

5143234

7.15156
5138710

7.1520

51365643
5134610
186629
186288

7.15256

5134260

7.1830
5143233

7.1536
208002

7.1540

5136540

DIESEL
7.1000A

- PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 3.66" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 3.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES

- PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

+ PULLEY, 5.82” DIA., 2 GROOVES ............
KEY, 1/8°X1/2" WOODRUFF (12.9350)
NUT, 3/47-18 {12.9140)
+ OBSOLETE.

- HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY

- SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OiL
SEAL {3.4160)

- RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL

+RETAINER .. ... ... ........ .. .. cviiiiat,
PIN,SPRING . . ...........................
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" (128001 ..............

BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2" {12.9001) ............
+ OBSOLETE.

- GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL RETAINER

- SHAFY, GENERATOR DRIVE
SHAFT (1.7640)

- BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
BEARING (5.4332)

- SPACER. GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT BEARING

SPACER (8.100 1)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

-

G e B -

€9 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

-

-




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

\7.1 000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

70 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... ... ...,
PART 111911y 111111111411
LG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2l2|2|2|12(12]2|2}2|2]2
1Tj2(]2]2|3|3|3|4[4|a]4a
9j2)3{7|3|5|9]1|2|81]9
7.1546 - LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
274821 LOCKRING .............................. 1
7.1580 - COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
5139546 COUPLING(1.7635) . . .............cvirnnn 1
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” OR “"POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W) ....... 1
1A 5133174 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .3B0" W) ....... 1
1A 5128358 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W i e 1{ 1
1A 5136299 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36"L.X.500"W.) ......... 1
tA 5125514 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44.18" L. X .380"
W e e 1
1A 5133601 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 417 L. X .380" W} ....... 1
1A 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) ... .... 1 1
1A 9433810 BELT (30" L. X.380" W)................... 1
. 7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5109908 STRAP .. e 111 111
1A 5129112 STRAP . . e 1
1A §121070 STRAP ... . .. e 1 1 1
1A 5136686 STRAP ... e 1
tA 5137977 STRAP . e 1
186825 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {(12.9001) ............ 111 1 111
179837 BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4° (129001} ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8° {129001) ............. 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.9001) ............... 1 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/8” (12.9001) . ........... 1 1 1
186283 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 1/2"112.9001) .. .......... 1
186827 BOLT, 3/87-24X17 {12.8001) ............... 1 111
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" (3.4%20) ................... 111111 1 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) . ................. 1 1
5132147 WASHER, 13/32"X1.06"X.20 SPECIAL ....... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 1] 1 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHMER, 3/87 (12.9200).............. 2121 ]|AR} 2 T2 1)1
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (129120} ................... 1] 111
7.1581 - STRAP, GEN. AD.JUSTING STRAP
5159347 SPACER, 3/4"0.D.X1/2" .. ...... ... co.iiul. 1




..Fl

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
TA

DETROIT DIESEL

PART
G ... NUMBER .. ..

7.1686 -

5135420 +

7.1587 -

5129361
5129362
5177000
120828

427688
186627
120392
103341
103321
5101265
117049

7.1696 -
51351256

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD . ... ... it
+ OBSOLETE.

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET . .vvetit ettt i
BRACKET ..ottt ettt
SPACER (7.1598) .. ........coveeirnnnnnnn.
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" RD, HD. SL.

(12.8025) o 0o oo oo ee e e
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.9001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1° (12.9001) . ..............
WASHER, 1/47 (128190} ........oouuen....
WASHER, 3/8* {12,9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}..............
NUT, {1/4°-20) (T.1585) . ....00voeeeenonn..
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) . ..................

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

B109097 #BRACKET . ...ttt

5126936
6136807 -+
51374560
5162895
5164294
5126323
106327
179839
186619
186622
186628
179848
1798687
103320
103321
103322

7.1598 -

5175706

BRACKET (FRONT) .........oooeiiinnenn...
BRACKET (REAR} ..............couounin...
BRACKET . ..o ineeiete e i
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8°X1/8"
SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) ... .............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.8001) . . .........
BOLT, 3/8-16X1" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8* {12.9001) ... .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/4* (12.9001) .. ..........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X2 1/4” (12.8001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.9200) ............
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND
{1} 5137450 BRACKET.
+ OBSOLETE.

SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET

SPACER, 13/32" {.. X 1" L. {8.3826)..........

MAY, 1981 PAGE

71 OF

111111
2|12]|2
22|33
3|73
1
2
1
1
3
1
2
3
1
3
3
2

1)1
1
AR
2

2
1 2
2
AR| AR} AR
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATYERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . oo
PART 1111111 {11 (111111
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|212|2]2{2|2{2{2|2]|2
1|121212|3|3|3{a|as|a|a
g|l2|3[7|3]s]9]{1|z2]|8]09
7.1806 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
11189565 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN)............. 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1 il
9000690 * REGULATOR (12V.) .. oovvneen o, 111 1 1
1119243  * REGULATOR(12V) ..o 1
90008691 * REGULATOR (24V) ..o oo, 1
108276 BOLT, 1/4°.28X1 1/8° (12.8001) ... ......... 4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) .. .. .......... 4 4
121902 NUT, 1/4°.28 (12.8120) .........ovvuvnn.. 4 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V.) . oot e oo 113
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE. VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
139507  PLATE ..o e e 11 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (12.800%) ............. 212]2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200} . ... .......... 2122 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109668 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) . ............... 3
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985066  WIRE ASSY. (BROWN) ................ Lo 1
2986064  WIRE ASSY. BLACK) .. .......... ... ... 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 72 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER

71.1001

9
4

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A

178591
120376
102636

117049
271500

7.1006
5129294

7.1440

19435685
1866400
1937276

* O N W RN

* % ¥

+

7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

FOR TYPE 1316 USE TYPE 1560, FOR
TYPE 1274 USE TYPE 1794,

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)
GENERATOR {12V, 62 AMP., INSL)) ..........
GENERATOR {24V., 40 AMP..CW.) ... ........
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., CW)} ...........
GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP.. C.C.W.}
GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP., C.C.W}
ALTERNATOR {12V., 62 AMP., C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. ..o vvoeeeeannnnn.
ALTERNATOR (32V., 45 AMP., NEG. GRD) .. ...
ALTERNATOR (24V.. 30 AMP. CW) ..........
ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP.. CCW) ........
SPACER, 21/64” |.D. X .80° L. (7.1588)
SPACER, 27/64" L (7.1598) . ...............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8~ {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8” {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X2° (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2* {12.8001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X2" (12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4" (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190) ............... ...
WASHER, 7/16" {12.9180)
WASHER, 7/16° (129190} .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200} . ... ... .......
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) . ... i
NUT, 5/16°-18 {12.9120)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120}
NUT, 3/8°.24 {12.9120)
NUT, 7/16°-14 (12.8120)
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

SHIELD, GENERATOR
SHIELD, HEAT

- FAN, GENERATOR

x

k3

FAN {INCLUDES BAFFLE}
FAN

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

AR

53
212121212112
6]651616|617
11214 (|81917

1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
2
212|122

1

1

1
21212]2

AR
2| 21212

1

1
212122
1
1
73 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES
TSP PTE R
alalals
olol1]2
2171218
.
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
K
1] 1
AR|AR|AR{ AR
2
2 2
1
1




WFIG L

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
PART 111
NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|2
1|2
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
{CONT'D)
9421917 SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.
(12.9025) ... .ot
5177079  WASHER, 7/8° (129180} . ......oovrvrrnnn.
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200) . .............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE . ........... .. ... . ...
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
5133563 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1
5137462  PULLEY, 3.44" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ... ........
5132627 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............
7.1505 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5136421  PULLEY, 9° AND 7.5" DIAS., 4 GROOVES . . .. .. 111
186625 BOLT, 6/18°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ alsa
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12,9200} ............ 3|3
7.1578 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF. LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE "PREMIUM”
POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED
(M.S.) "MILITARY STANDARD".
9433610  BELT (30" L X .380" W.)...................
6133177  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L X .380 W) .. ... ..
5133601 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41" L. X 380" W) .......
5133173 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42" L. X .380" W) .......
6133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W) .......
5136878  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44" L X 380" W)
MS .
51325981  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46" L. X .380° W) ....... 111
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
5134926 STRAP . ... . . 1 1
51288668  STRAP ... ...l
5109908  STRAP ................. .0l o
§121070 STRAP .. . ..,
MAY, 1981 PAGE 74 OF

L

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR '

..................... TYPES . ..o\t
PART TPV [T v YT 111111
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{2|2|2|2i2{2|2]|3|3|3]3
Els|8|e|6]/7]|7|9]|0olol1]2
112|a|6|9{7|8|8|2j7]|2]8
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D}
5137977 STRAP ..\ttt e 1 1
5129112 STRAP ..ottt 1
186825 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 111 1
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1* {12.9001) ............... 3 1 1
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8° (12.9001) .. .......... NERERE 1 111141
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-18X2 1/2" {12.9001) .. .......... EREERE
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1% (12.9001) .......voum.... 1
5150230  WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ............0.ouv.. BEENEERE EREEEREERERE
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ {12.9200}.............. AR{AR|AR| AR AR{ARI AR} AR|AR| AR| AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129215) . .otit s 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) .. ... . v, 1
7.1685 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5134615  GUARD .. ..o 1111
5136420 -+ GUARD .. ..o 1
5108992  GUARD ........ovenaeee 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
51346652 BRACKET ...\t 111
5129382 BRACKET ...t im e 1
5129381 BRACKET ... ouvvomm i 2
5126113 BRACKET .. ..o, 1
6131588  CLIP, BRACKET 90 DEG. ..........0ovvn. ... 11 1]9
8177000  SPACER .............c0oooooi 1
5101286 RETAINER, SCREW (1/4".20) (7.1588) ........ 11} 1 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4°-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
(128025} .. ..ot EERERE 1 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. AREERR
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.8001) .. ... ... .... 1l1]1]1 1
181361 BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8”" (12.9190) ..........0ovvun.. 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4* {(12.8190) ... ... .......... {1 1] 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} . ... .......... 11l 1] 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (12.9120) .. .............v.o.. IEEREE
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 {12.9120) .. ..o 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 75 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

5

MPC

PART

ENGINES

7.1000A

7.1690 - SPACER. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

5126963

7.16596

5134614
5100380
51351256
5126936
5127131
5109097
5176706
5126323
179819
106327
179839
186622
186628
179848
186627
120393
103341
103320
103321
178661

117049

7.18056

9000590
8000593
11185658
1119292
1118966
1119206
2000591

PULLEY GUARD
SPACER, 2.2B* L. (46040} .................

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

+BRACKET . ..., ittt

* X H R KRR

x

SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1° L (8.3828) ........
SHIM, .012" THICK (4.4115) . ...............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" {12.8001) .. .........
BOLT, 6/16°.18X1 3/8° {12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (129001} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8“-16X1 1/2" {12.9001} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8”-16X2 3/4" (129001} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8*-24X1" (12.9001) ... ...........
WASHER, 5/16° (12.9190) .................
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT. TOOTH

(12.8218) ... 0irer oo
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ........0vueuroonn,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND

{1) 5137450 BRACKETS.

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR (12V) .. ovovveeeeee e,
REGULATOR (32V) .. ..ovvovennnnn,
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ... .........
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) . .. .........
REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . ... .........
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............
REGULATOR (24V4 .. ........cooooomnin,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

RELAY ASSY. (12V) .. ... o0,
RELAY ASSY. {30-32V) .....oovnennnnnn...
RELAY ASSY. {24V} .. ... ..o,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

JAN,, 1882 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1111111
2|2|212]2
5/6|6|6|6
1(2|]4]|6|9
111111
1
2121212
3
21212
2121)2
21212]2
21212
AR|AR| AR| AR
3
1 1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1

76 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 11V Pt 1181]1
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2|2|2j212|2|212(3|3i3]|3
s|6|6|6j6|7|7]9]{0]0j1]2
1|/2|4|6|9|7]|8l8]2|7]2]|8
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5138342 PLATE ittt et i
5156404  SPACER, 3/471.D.X13/32°0.D.X1 7/16° ...... 2
454907 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
(129218) ... 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 111101 1 1 1
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY. {SPRING) ................ 1
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12821B) ... e 10
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (129120} .. ................ 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
29865054  WIREASSY. (BLACK) . ....oooooernnnn... 1 1 1 1
2985055 WIRE ASSY. .. ........ ..o, 1]
2985067  WIREASSY...........oovvun, 1
5187908 STRAP ...ttt 1
5127693 CONDUITASSY, . ... ..o, 1
5108612 BRACKET (4.4395) . .. ...\ vuennnnn 1
5174091 CUP, 7/8" .. i, 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) ..t 2
123221 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120) . ... ..o 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 77 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

5

3

MPC
PART

7.1001

NPN

1117478
1102287
1105226
1117488
51365613
1117071
1117076
1117072
1117070

5135164
5126963
5108422
9409023
455637
186612
179846
179847
181370
181371
181377
100030
427567
181672
181670
186680
427569
51256808
106281
103341
106263
103320
103321
103322
178671
178691

114493
1026356
117049
271500
127855
120378
120371

ENGINES
7.1000A

L}

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROQUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... ..
* GENERATOR (24V., 40 AMP, CW)} ...........
* GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP. CW) ...........
* GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP., C.CW)} ... .....
* @ GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP., CW) .........
# GENERATOR (24V} (70D44264.4) ...........
* ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., CWY . .........
* ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP., CCW) .. ... ...
* ALTERNATOR (24V.. 60 AMP., CW.) ..........
* ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP.. C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . ... ... .............
SPACER, 21/64" |.D. X .80" L. (7.1598)
SPACER, 3/8” I.D. X 2.28" L. (4.6040)

+ SPACER, 27/64" L {7.1598) .. ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 3/8* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2” {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8°-24X1 3/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4* {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X2" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 7/167-20X1 1/2° {12.9001)

+ BOLT, 1/2°-13X2 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 3/4" (12.9001)
WASHER, 7/16” (1.3112}
WASHER, 1/4* (12.9180)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190)
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200). . ............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9215) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° INT-EXT. TOOTH

(128218) ... .. ..
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {2.7170)
NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16"-14 (12.9120)
NUT. 7/16°-20 (12.9120}
NUT, 1/27-13 (12.9120)
NUT, 1/2°-20 (12.9120) ... ... ... .. ... ..
@ NOT SERVICED: USE 5138207

GENERATOR PLUS (1) 5109949

WASHER.

# OBSOLETE: PROCURE FROM

MOTOROLA, INC., 16180 WYOMING

AVE., DETROIT, MICH. FURNISH THEIR

ASSY. NUMBER SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.

+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

AR
AR

78 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

L TYPES e
1111111111111
3|13{3|3(13|3(3
4|14j4|65|6| 6|86
117](8|4]0]|3( 4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
2 AR 2
2
4
4 1
2
2 2
2
2
1
1




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ..o,
PART T 1111111111171
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3j3|3|3i3|3|3|3|3|3]|3]|3
3j3|3|3/3|a|a|a|5l6|6]|s
oj1|2|3|s|1|7|8|alo|3]|a
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD, HEAT ....................ccvnn.n. 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1943585 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
1866400 * FAN ............. ... 111
1937276 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
9421917  SCREW, #12-24X7/16" RD. HD. SL.
(12.9025) ... oivent it 4
5177079  WASHER, 7/8° (12.9190) ... .............. 1
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200) .. ... ......... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAFFLE. GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE ........................ . iiii... 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1600 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5133563  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5132627  PULLEY. 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............ 1 11]1 1 1 1
1A 5133310  PULLEY. 3.66" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5131301  PULLEY, 3.88" CIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
5136810 + PULLEY, 3.72" DIA., 1 GROOVE ............. 1
. + OBSOLETE.
7.1506 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5135541 + PULLEY, 5.82" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
5136692  PULLEY, 2.76" DiA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
5140453 # PULLEY, 9.1” DIA., 1 GROOVE (1.3280) ....... 1
5139736  PLATE BACKING ......................... 1
124543 KEY, 1/8“X1/2* WOODRUFF (12.9350) . ... ... 1
1798385 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8” (12.9001) ............. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.9200). ... ... ...... 3
272908 NUT, 3/4"-16 LOCK {12.9120) . ... ... ... .. 1
+ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5142131
MAY, 1981 PAGE 79 OF 7.1000A




CCPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS GCORPORATION

5§53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR o
..................... TYPES, . .o
PART I ERREE AR R NN RN
_FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 3|3{3|3|3l3|3|3|3]3]|3]3
3!3|3{3|3j{alalaslslele|s
_ oj1|2|3|s|1|7|8|a|o|3]a
7.1610 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
B138267  HUB . ..., 1
5143234  HUB (1.7810) ... . ... .ot 1
5143233  SHAFT (1.7640) ... ... ... e 1
7.1520 - RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL
B135643 -+ RETAINER . . ...\ 1
5134610 PIN, SPRING . ........ ... . i 1
186629 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1° (12.9001) ... ... .. . " 1
186288 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/27 (12.8001) . . ... ... . 3
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1525 . GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL RETAINER
B134280  GASKET ... 1
7.16365 - BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
908002 BEARING - oo e 1
7.1640 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT BEARING
5135640  SPACER(B.1001) .. ... .ooov oo, 1
7.1545 . LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
274621 LOCKRING -« evvi oo 1
7.1560 . COUPLING. GENERATOR DRIVE
5139545  COUPLING (1.7635) ... ...\, 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 80 OF 7.1000A




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1881 PAGE

81 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . ... .. ..,
PART 111141 111911111111
LFIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 313|3|3|3|3|3|3|3({3j3|3
313|3j3|3|4j4j4|6]6}6;:8
0fl1|2|3|6|1]|]7|8|4|0]|3}{4
7.1575 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF. LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE “PREMIUM"”
POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED
{M.S.) "MILITARY STANDARD",
1A 5137111 BELT (44" L X 500" W) M.S).............. 1
1A 5135299 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36" L. X .500" W) .. ..... 3
1A 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L X .380" W) ....... 1 1
1A 5130948 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L X .380* W)
(MS.) ... 1
1A 5137861 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L. X .380" W)
(MS) ... 1
1A 5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" W) ....... 1 1
1A 5133173 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42" L. X 380" W) ....... 1
1A 51263586 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5120937 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W) ....... 1
5137730 DECAL, BELT INSTRUCTION ................ 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 51268856 STRAP ... . . e 1
1A 5109908 STRAP .. . e e 1
1A 5137977 STRAP ... . e, 1
1A 5129112 STRAP ... e 1
1A 5136686 STRAP ... e 1
1A 5129088 STRAP . ... e 1 1
1A 5136851 STRAP ... e 1 1
1A 5131768 STRAP ... e 1
1A 5132018 STRAP . ... . e 1
186625 BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001) ............ 111
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001) .............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9001) ... ......... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1 1 112 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 {12.9001} ............... 1 1 2 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.8001) ............ 1 1 1
179484 BOLT, 3/8"-186X2 1/4” {12.9001} ............ 1
114926 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4" (12.9001) ... ......... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (12,9001} ...... ......... 1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8” (3.4120) ................... 1 11111 1 t 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9180) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 111]1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. AR|AR| AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129215} .............. 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ................... 1
7.1681 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5167318 SPACER, 15/32°X7/8"X18/16% ... ......... 1
5159347 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4°X1/2" ............... 1
5164294 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/8" ............... 2 1




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR Y

..................... TYPES............. .. 0oon..
PART 1B E R RN R EEEBEREE
. FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 313|3|3|3|3|3(3|3|3|als
3|3{3]3]3|1414t4{5|6]|6]86
oj|1j213|6|1]7|8|4}0]|13|4
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5136420 +GUARD........ ... ... . iiiiniinaariienn. 1
5108991 GUARD ......... ... i i iiie i ae 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5129362 BRACKET ......... ... . . . i 1
5129361 BRACKET ...... .. ... . it 2
5128113 BRACKET ...... ... ... i 1
5177000 SPACER . ...... ... ... .. i 1
5101265 RETAINER, SCREW (1/47-20) ... ............. 1 3
120628 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1/2* RD. HD. SL.
(129028) ... ... ... e 1 3
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* {12.8001) ............ 1
181380 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" (12.9001) . _........... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001) ....... ........ 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47{12.9190) .................. 1 i
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) .................. 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 1 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ................... 1 2
7.15956 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 61351256 BRACKET ........... . i, 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... ... it c e n, 1 1 1
1A 5127131 BRACKET ........ ... . . i, 1
1A 6109097 #BRACKET ........ ... .. ..ccviiviiiinnnn.. 1
1A 5136607 <+ BRACKET(FRONT) ........................ 1
1A 5137450 BRACKET(REAR) ......................... 1
1A 5136972 BRACKET ........ ... .. .. i, 1
1A 5134981 BRACKET ........... ... . e, 1
1A 5136971 BRACKET ......... ... ... .. ... iiiain., 1
1A 5132234 BRACKET ......... ... ...ttt 1
51368812 + BRACKET{MOUNTING) .................... 1
5136800 + BRACKET(ADJUSTING) .................... 1
5126323 SHIM, .012° THICK (4.4115} ................ 1
180078 BOLT, 6/16"-1BX7/8° {12.8001) ............ 1
179819 BOLT, 5/187-18X1 1/8" (12.8001)........... 1
106327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) . .......... 2
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 3 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-18X17 (129001} ............... 2 3 3
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.5001) .. . ......... 3 5 5
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12.8001} . . ... ....... 2 1
454907 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" {12.800%) ............ 4
183306 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (12.9001) .. .......... 2
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X17 (12.8001) ............... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 82 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR o

..................... TYPES . ...t eieiiea .,
PART R R R R ER R EEERE R
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3(a|3|{3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3]|3
3(3|3{3|3|a|a|la|s|e|6]|8
gj1]2|3|6|1]7|B8|470]|3]| 4
7.1696 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
179867 BOLT, 7/16"-14X2 1/4” (12.8001) . .......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) ............ 2 2
178632 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) ..ttt 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}.............. AR|AR|{AR|AR| AR AR| AR AR AR
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129215) ...t iieie e, 6 3 6
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ............ 2
117049 NUT, 3/B*-24 (12.8120) ................... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND
{1) 5137450 BRACKET.
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
90005690 * REGULATOR(12V) ... ..vuviinnnnennn.... 1 1
1118558 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1
1118966 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) ... ... ....... 1
9000691 * REGULATOR (24V.) ........ovvvnnnnnnnnn.. 1 1 1
1119288 * REGULATOR (24V) .. ...........ccouenn... 1
5146387 = REGULATOR(24V) ........covveennnninn.. 1
5136612 @ REGULATOR (24V) (W/HARNESS)
(7OCA423BA) ... ... ..., 111
5140800 @ RESISTOR(17C44855A07) ................. 141
5187720 -+ CAPACITOR(S00V.) .........0cvvuuennnn... 1
108278 BOLT, 1/4“-28X1 1/8* (12,9001} ............ 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,8200} .. ... ......... 4
121902 NUT, 17428 (12.9120) ... .......ocovvnn.. 4
@ OBSOLETE PROCURE FOM MOTOROLY,
INC., 16180 WYOMING AVE., DETROIT,
MICH. FURNISH THEIR ASSY. NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5146719, BATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V\) .. ... .................. 1 1
1116842 * RELAY ASSY. (24V) . ... ..o, 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE ottt it et 11
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 2|2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12.9200) . .... ... ..... 2|2
7.1612 . MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR ,
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. {SHOCK) ................ 111 1 1 1
5179976  MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ........... oo 1 1
120376 NUT, 5/16*-18 (12.9120) .................. 8 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 83 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ...................
PART 11|31 )t )i 1111111
LWFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|13|3}3|3[|3|3|3|3)3|3]3
3|3|3|3|/3|4|4|a]B5!6!868|8
0j1]2]|3|6}1|7|8la|0]3]|4a
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY.. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054 WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) . ..................... 1 1
2985057 WIRE ASSY. .. ... ... e 1 1 1
5187908 STRAP .. ... i e, 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 84 OF 7.10C0A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

LFIG ...

1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

PART

NUMBER . .

7.1001

1106226
5138207

1102116
1102287
1100711

1117478
1117077
5135184
179819
186624
9409023
186622
186628
181371
181377
100030
186312
180150
180152
427586
180179
106261
106283
5125608
5109949

103320
103321
178671

178591

114493
102635
117049
103026

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THRQUGH
AC DELCO.

* GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP., CCW) .........
% GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP,, C.W.)
R AL PP
* GENERATOR (12V.. 14 AMP, CW) ....... ....
* GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP. CW) ... ........
* GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP,, C.W.,
COWY ottt e,
* GENERATOR (24V., 40 AMP, CW.} ...........
* ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP, CCW) ........
SPACER, 21/64” 1.D. X .80" L. {7.1598) .. .....
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8~ (12.9001) .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4” {12.9001) ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4° (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001} . ... ........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2* {12.900%) ... ... .. ...
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" {12.9001} . ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4” (12,9001} .. ..... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2* (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X4" (12.9001) .. .............
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 5/8 {12.9001} . ... .......
BOLT, 7/16-14X1 7/8” {12.9001) . ... .......
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2° (12.9001) .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/4" (12.8001) ... .........
WASHER, 1/4° (12.8190) ..................
WASHER, 7/16" (12.8190) ........ ... ... ..
WASHER, 15/32°X3/4"X1/8* {1.3112)
WASHER, 17/3271.0.X3/16°0.D.
{5.8025) . ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ......... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
CAD. (12.9215) ... .....................
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) .. ovineii e e
LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 (2.7170" .. ... ... ... .. .
NUT, 3/87-16 {(12.9120) .. ... . ... .. . ...
NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.8120) ...................
NUT, 3/8"24 (12.9120) ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

1937276
1866400
1959703
19435685

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
FAN o,
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE)
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE)

* & % ¥

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5
'i-”i“i”-{.? .....
3|3|3({3]|3
6|6|6{7]7
s|8|9]1]|3
1
1
1
1
1 1
101
2
1 1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
AR AR| AR
AR
3
1 1
2
1
t

85 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




5

..FiG ...

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A

1A
tA
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

3 MPC

PART
NUMBER

ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

132971

5177079
106498

{CONT'D)

SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.

{129028) ......... ... i
WASHER, 7/87 (129190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.8200)..............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

5132527
5136692
5133101
5133563

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA,, 2 GROOVES . ...........
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3.88" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............

7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

5135031

5133178
5133177
5133174
5134742
5133601
5120937

5126366

5133172
5125514

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36" L. X .380" W,)

(BA215) ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36 L X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X.380" W) ... . ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41 L. X .380" W)} .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41" L. X .380" W) .......
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380°
BELT 'SET (2 BELTS, 42.50° L X .380"

WIIB.T215) .. oot i,
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43°LX.38"W) ....... ...
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44.18" L. X .380"

WO B.1215) oot e e,

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5109908
5137977
5134118
5134186
5137948
5121070
5126868
5131768
5138408
5129088
5167319
186626
179819
180120
179838
179839

SPACER, 5/32°X7/8~ (5.4600) ..............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ... .........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (12.9001) ...............

MAY, 1981 PAGE

111]11]11]1
313|3]|]3]|3
86168|617|7
6|8|9|1]|3
11¢ 111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1 1]
1
1
1

88 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

TYPES .
111
3|3
8|8
7|8
4
1
4
1
1
1
1
b
1
1
2
1




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ....... ... ..
PART IR ERER R EBERERER
..AIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|3|3|3{3;3|3|3|3|3(4}4
g6|8|6l7]7iB8|8|8]9]|9{0]1
s|8|9|113}j1|7|8|0}|9|1}a
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D)
186819 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” {(12900%) ............ 1 1
179848 BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/4" (128001) ... ......... 1
188627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1° {129001) ............... 1 1 1
120393 WASHER, 11/32°X11/16° (12,9190} .. .. ..... 1 ]
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) .................. 1
5160230 WASHER, 3/8" {3.4120) ................... 1 111 t 1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 {12.9200) ............ 1 111]1]}AR 1 AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 1 |AR 111111 AR|ARJAR] 1
178561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
CAD. (12,9215} . ... .. ... ... .. ..., 2 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8120) .............c..... 1 1 1
# OBSOLETE
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8“X1/8* . .............. 3 1
5159347 SPACER, 3/4"0.D.X1/2" ... ... ... . ... 3
7.1686 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY .
5126153 GUARD . ... .. 1
7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MTG,
1A 5136125 BRACKET ...... ... .. e 1 1 1
1A 5127131 BRACKET ........... ... .. .. 1
1A 51368712 BRACKET ........ ... . i, 1
5137474 +BRACKET ...... ... ..., 1
1A 5137975 BRACKET ....... ... i iininnannn, 1
1A 5128936 BRACKET ....... ... .. .. i, 1 1
TA 5100380 BRACKET ....... ... ... . ... i, 1
1A 5134981 BRACKET ..... ... .. . i, 1
5138411 +BRACKET ........................ e 1
1A 5132527 BRACKET ......... .. ... .. i, 1
5137947 BUSHING ............................... 1
5176706 SPACER, 13/32".D.X1°L.(8.3826) .. ......... 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ............... 3 3
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17{12.8001) ............... 3 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/B" (12.9001) .. .......... 3
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (129001 .. .......... 3 3|3
186828 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12900 ............ 2 2 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4" (12,8001} ... ......... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" {129200) . ............. AR| AR| AR] AR| AR| AR| AR AR{ AR[ AR AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 87 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART Tj1]1 1111111141111
..FIG ... NUMBER ..........., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|3|3(3|313|3|3|3{3]|]a|a
6|6|6;7|7|8|8|B|9{9]|0]1
B|s8|91|3]|1]|7|8|0{9]|1]|4
7.1895 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MTG. {CONT'D}
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9218).............. 3 3
+ OBSOLETE
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5108422 % SPACER, 9/16"X1"X.43° .................. 1
% OBSOLETE.
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1119207 * REGULATOR, 12V. ... ... ... ccoiinnnaa. 1
9000590 * REGULATOR, 12V. ... ..................... 1
1119285 * REGULATOR, 24V. ........................ 1
1118656 * REGULATOR, 24V. .. ...................... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1 1
1118568 =* REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN) ............ 1
1118965 * REGULATOR {POSITIVE RETURN)............. 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V.) ... .. ... ... . v, 1 i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5138342 PLATE ... .. e 1
5139507 PLATE .. ..., . . i e 1
5131742 PLATE ... ... . i, 1
6108318 PLATE ........ . . it 1
5160629 SPACER, 13/32°X7/32" (4.2270} ............ 2
5175304 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4°X1 1/16" . ........... 2
106276 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" {12800 ............ 4
181317 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/47 (12.8001) ... ... ...... 4
1798356 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 2
186678 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" {12800} ............... 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) .. .......... 3
180129 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" (12.8001)............ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200).............. 4 4
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215).............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 2 3
121802 NUT, /4728 (12.9120) ................... 4 4
7.1672 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 1
6179976 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING} ................ 4 4
1785632 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" INT., EXT. TOOTH
(12.8218) ... ... ..., 10 9
JAN., 1982 PAGE 88 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ... .
PART 1|1 |1fjsjrvpri1j1111111
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|3|3|3{3jaj3|3|3|3(4a}4
6|e|8|7}7;8}8|8(89]9|{0]{1
5|l8|9|1]|311}7|8|0|9]1]a
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
(CONT'D)
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (129120} .............. ... 18 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985064 WIRE ASSY. BLACK) ...................... 1 1
5126038 WIRE ....... ... it 1
5108617 HARNESS . ... ... . ... i i, 1
5187908 STRAP . . ... .. e 1 4]
5126860 -+ CONDUITASSY. ................c.ccoonn, 1
5127219 + CONDUITASSY. ... ... .. 0. 1
5108612 BRACKET ........ ... . . iiiiiiaaanenn. 1
5114541 BRACKET ........ ... ... i, 1
3223197 CLIP{(7.4545)......... ... ... .. i, 1
5174091 CLIP, 7/8” .. e e 1
5157702 CLIP, 17 {48040} . ..... .. .................. g1
180120 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (128001} ............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.8001) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8190) ... ............... 1
1785661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH
{(129215) ... ... .. .. . i 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215).............. 1
123221 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120) ................... 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 89 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A

1A
1A
1A
A
1A
1A

MPC
PART

7.1001

1100711

1102288
1117077
1117094
1117080
1117071
1117070

5136184
5129605
179819
179828
2409023
186612
179847
181371
100030
186312
100042
181875
106281
120393
103341
108263
103320
103321
103322
120376
102636
117049
103026
45689239
114493

7.1005

5129609
5129294

7.1440

1866400
1959703
1949548
132971

LB K BE BN BN

*x
*
*

NGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP., C. W,

COW. ...
GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP,, C.CW) .........
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP,C.CW) ........
ALTERNATOR (12V, 85 AMP., POS. GRD.) .....
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., C.CW) ........
ALTERNATOR (24V. 30 AMP,C.W,) ..........
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) ....................
SPACER, 21/64” 1.D. X 80" L. {(7.1598) .......
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X11/16" . ............
BOLT, 5/16“-18X1 1/8" (12,8001} ...........
BOLT, 65/167-18X2" (12,9001} ..............
BOLT, 5/16%-24X1 3/4" (12.80010)...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {(12.9001) ...........,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (12.9001) .. ..........
BOLT, 3/87-24X2" {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-24X4" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 7/18"-20X2" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 7/167-20X2 1/4" (12.9001) . ..........
WASHER, 1/4" (129180) ..................
WASHER, 11/32"X11/16" (12.9190) ... ......
WASHER, 3/87 (129%80) ..................
WASHER, 7/16" {12.9190) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (129200} ............
NUT, 5/16"-18(12.9120) ..................
NUT, 3/8°-16 (129120} ...................
NUT, 3/87.24 (12.8120) ......... ...
NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120) ...................
NUT, 7/167-20 (12.8120) ..................
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) .. .............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

SHIELD, GENERATOR
SHIELD, HEAT . ....... ... .. ... .. . ..
SHIELD, HEAT ... ... ... ... ... ... .......

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN e
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) .. .................
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.

(128025) ... ... ... ... ... o

MAY, 1981 PAGE

141111111
4 |4|4]4714
1111122
g|8)|j9|1]|3
1] 1
1
1
2
111
1
1
AR| AR| AR| AR
2
2
11111
2
1
111
111
414

90 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR|-

AR




DETARAOIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... .. ...

PART T 17| T prp1]1p1y11
..FIG ... NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 414|444 |4]4|4]4a|4a]a
111|121 212[|2]12]313]13
6|8|9(1|3!a|6|7|3|4a]|6

7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

(CONT'D)
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.9200}.............. 4] 4

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE .......... ... .. i, 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

1A 5132527 PULLEY, 2.76° DIA,, 2 GROOVES ............ LN T T T T 2 O B Y R I O
1A 51336863 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5133310 PULLEY) 3.66" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1

7.1506 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

5136641 - PULLEY, 5.82" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1

124543 KEY, 1/8°X1/2" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ....... 1

272908 NUT, 3/4*-16 LOCK (12.9120) .............. 1
+ OBSOLETE.

7.1510 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
5143234 HUB{(1.761Q) .. ..... ... 1

7.1615 - SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5138710 SEAL(3.4160) ................. e 1

7.1520 - RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL

B136543 L+ RETAINER . .......... .. .. iinnnninnnnnn, 1

5134810 PIN,SPRING . . ........................... 1

186829 BOLT, 5/16°-18X17 (12,8001 .............. 1

186288 BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1/2"{128001) . ........... 3
+ OBSOLETE.

7.1625 - GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL RETAINER

5134280 GASKET ... . e e 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 91 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

3

MPC

PART

7.1630
5143233

7.1536
908002

7.1540

5135540

7.1545
274821

7.1660
5139545

7.167%

5133177
5133176
5133174
5133601
5126356

5136299

7.1680

5109908
5137977
5137948
51366562
5139508
5109698
5129112
5109697
186625
186629
179819
179837

ENGINES
7.1000A

- SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIVE

SHAFT (1.7640)

- BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE

BEARING (5.4332)

- SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT BEARING

SPACER (7.1515)

- LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING

LCCKRING

- COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
COUPLING (1.7635)

- BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37” L. X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39" L X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .350" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41" L. X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50"LX.38*W)
(5.1215) ... .. ..
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 36" L X .500" W)

- STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X1" {12.900%) ..............
BOLYT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8-16X3/4" (12.9001)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1111111 -SAPRRIASES
414]4j4laja|a|ala|a]|a
111t ]|]2]2{2|2{2{3]|3]3
gj8|9|1{3]a4|6|7{3|4}8
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
1(1 1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1] 1 1
1

92 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIiESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. ... .
PART 111y 1117111117511
LFG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|4j4|4]|414}4|a]aja]a
111j117]212)121221313|3
6|8|9({1]|3|4(B8{7 34|68
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D)
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129001) ............... 11111 111
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8” (12.9001%}............ 1 11141 ]
114926 BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1/4" (12,9001} ... ......... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 (12.9001) ............... 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180} .................. 1)1 1
§160230 WASHER, 3/87 (3.4120) ................... 1 111]1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" (128200} ............ 1 jAR AR ARIAR{ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .. ............ AR|AR|AR) AR AR|AR| AR AR
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) . ... .............. 1 1
7.1681 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5184294 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8" ............... 311 3
5159347 SPACER, 3/4"0.0.X1/2" ... .. ... . i, 1
7.1685 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5139382 -+ GUARD........ ... .. ... i, 1
51096868 .+ GUARD.....................coiivnin.nn. 1
+ OBSOLETE ‘
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5128113 BRACKET . ... ... ... i 1 1
5129668 BRACKET ... ... ... e, 3 2
5129361 BRACKET .......... ... ... oo, 2
5129362 BRACKET ............ ... it 1
6101285 RETAINER, 1/4-2Q SCREW (7.1585) .......... 213 2
5177469 SPACER, 13/32°X1 3/16” (7.1685) . ......... 1 1
5177000 SPACER (7.1898B) ............... ... .. .... 1
1206828 SCREW, 1/4 -20X1/2 RD HD. {12.9025) ...... 213 2
454894 BOLT, 1/4°-20X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
186827 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
179847 BOLT, 3/87-18X2" {12.9001} ............... 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.9001) . ... ......., 1
179861 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3" {129001) ............... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (12.9180) . ....,............ 23 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8°{12.9190) . ................. 2 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200).............. 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 2 2
120376 NUT, 1/4°-20{12.9120) ................... 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120) ................... 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 93 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

MPC

PART

7.1587

117048

7.1596

5135125
5127131
5137975
51356807
5137450
5162896
5129608
5108097
5137947
5164294
5126323
1068327
179839
186622
186628
179867
103320
103321
103322

7.1608

9000690
11195613
9000591
11189556

7.1607

5841
5842

b b
-l b
-

7.1610

5139507
181309
181317

ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

- BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY (CONT'D)

NUT, 3/8°-24 (12,9120} .......oonee... L.

- BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET .. .................. PP
BRACKET ... \ovvviiree e
BRACKET . ..o vtirini s

+ BRACKET (FRONT} ... ...,
BRACKET (REAR) .. ........couveuennnnnnnnns
BRACKET .. ....iviriiiniiiinnnnineinn..

SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" (7.1681) . .......
SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) .. ..............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/8" {12.9001)...........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1"{12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12,9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2° {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 7/16°-14X2 1/4” {12.9001) .. .........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ......... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) ............
# NOT SERVICED, USE 1-5142647 AND
1-5137450 BRACKETS.
+ OBSOLETE.

- REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

REGULATOR, 12V. ....... ... . oo,
REGULATOR, 12V. . ... ... ... ... .........
REGULATOR, 24V. .. ......................
REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN) . . . ..........
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

* * A

- CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

* RELAY ASSY. (12V) . . ..... ... ... . ievnn.

* RELAY ASSY. (24V) ... ... . ... ...
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
PLATE . . e

BOLT, 1/4°.28X1/27 (12.9001) .............
BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/4” {12.8001) .. ..........

MAY, 1981 PAGE

111
41| 4
111
el 8
1
1

1
2
2|3
2
AR[ AR
2
1
1
94 OF

1011
alala
1122
9|1]|3
1] 1
11
3|3
AR
1
1
;
2
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI!IT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A S8ATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . oot
PART RN RN E R R ERENE R
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4{ala|a|a|lalalalalala
111|1]2)212]|2|2|3|3]|3
e|lsl9|1|3|a|6|7|3]lals
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8” (12.9001) ............. 2 2 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200) . ............. 2 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200).............. 2 2 3
121902 NUT, 1/4%-28 (12.9120) ....oonrvoennn. 2 2 4
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910968 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK} ................ 1 1§51 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985064  WIREASSY. (BLACK) . ... o oovvonennnnnn. 1 1 1
2986067  WIREASSY. (RED) ... ... ..o, 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 95 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION




5

..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1B

1A
18

1A

MPC

PART

7.1001

NPN
1102288
1100711

1106222
11177886

1117070

5135164
179819
9409023
186622
179846
186312
427587
427570
106261
103342
106263
103320
103321
103322
114493
103026
271500

7.1440
1866400

19707656
1937276

7.1470
1877887

7.1500
5133563
5132527

7.1506
5168696

124549
272906

ENGINES .

#*

*

*

*

7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

FOR TYPE 1454 USE TYPE 1722,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ........
GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP., CCW.)} .........
GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP., C.W.,

COMY oottt e
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP..CW) .. ..o\,
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND) .« o veeeemee e
ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. ... ... ooeorrn...
SPACER, 21/64” 1.D. X .80" L (7.1598) ... ....
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" (12.8001) . . .........
BOLT. 5/16°-24X1 3/4° (12.900%} .. ... .. ....
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4” (12.9001) . ... ........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X4" (12.8001) ... ....oovovn.
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4* (12.90071) . ... ... ....
BOLT, 7/187-14X2" (12.9001) ... ........00.
WASHER, 1/4° (12.8180) ........0oovrins.
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) . ... ... ....... ..
WASHER, 7/16" {(12.3180) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ...... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.9200) ....... .. ...
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} .. ..o ovrovo,
NUT. 3/87-24 {12.8120) ........ ..o ool
NUT, 7/16°-14 (12.9120) .. ....... ... ...
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

FAN, GENERATOR
FAN

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

BAFFLE . ......... .. ... .. . i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA.. 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

PULLEY {5.50" DIA., 2 GROQVES)
KEY, 3/16"X3/4" {12,9350) ................
NUT, 3/47-16 LOCK {12.9120)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1{1
ala
3|4
8|2
1|1
2

2
212
2|2
212
111
96 OF

111111
414 |4
4|44
7|819
1

141
1
1
1

111
i
AR

AR| AR
1

111
1

1] ¢
1
1111
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ODETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT PIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

87 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ... ..
PART RN RERE RN
..FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4(aja|la|a|a|lala]a|la]|a]la
3{aj4|a|a|B|6|8le|7]|7]7
8|{2(7[8|9s|o|5|3[6{1{2]3
7.1610 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
5131130  SHAFT(1.7640) ... ..o.overeennnnnnnn. 1
7.1615 . SEAL. GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5131131  SPACER, OIL SEAL (1.3665) ................ 1
7.1520 - RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL
5131402  RETAINER ASSY. (1.7645) .. ................ 1
7.1550 . PLATE, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT COUPLING
5170460  PLATE(1.7630} .........ooooeenennnnn... 1
5177028  SPACER(1.7630) ................... 100 1
5119920 + BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 5/16" (12.8001} ... .. ... ... 4
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1675 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5133177  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W) ... .... 1
1A 5132591 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46" L. X .380" W} .. ..... 1
1A 5126366  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W e 1
1A 5133173  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42" L X .380" W) . . ..... 1
1A 5133601  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 417 L. X .380° W) ....... 111 1
1A 5133174  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380° W) ....... 1 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A B131768  STRAP ..., 1 1
1A 5134826  STRAP . .............cooooounn 1
1A 108908  STRAP ...............00oooo 1
1A 6137948  STRAP ... v 1]t
1A 5121070  STRAP . .................. . .o 1 1
1A 5129088  STRAP ................o.o 1
5182628  SPACER, 5/32" (12.4068) ........... . .. .. .. 1
5167319  SPACER 5/32°X7/8" (5.4600) ... ... ... .. .. 1
186625 BOLT, 6/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) .. ... .. . .... 1 1
186829 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1” (12.8001) ........ .. .... 1




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... . ...
PART Tty
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|4|414|4|4]4fja]ja|a|a]a
3|4|a4|4]a]|65|5|6|6|7|7]|7
8|2|7(8|9|0|B|3|6|1|2]|3
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D)
179819 80LT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (129001} ........... 1141
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ..... ........ 1{1]1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.9001) ............... 1 11111
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ........... 1 1 1
179848 B8OLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (128001}, . .......... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1~ (12.9001) ... .. ......... 1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8* (3.4120) ........._......... 111 11111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 111111 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}.............. AR{ARJAR|AR{AR|AR|AR| AR | AR AR
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} .. ................. 1
7.1681 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/8" . .............. 1 313]3
5159347 SPACER, 3/4"0.D.X1/2" ... ... .. i 3
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5139841 BRACKET ........ ... .ot 1
188629 BOLT, 5/16"-18X17 (12.8001) .............. 2
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5134615 GUARD . ... ... i e i 1
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5134552 BRACKET ... ... ... . . ... .. . . .. ... 1
5101266 RETAINER, SCREW 1/4-20 (7.1688) .......... 1
5131586 CLIP, BRACKET 90 DEG. ................... 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2 RD HD. {12.9025) ....... 1
1798356 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8~ (12.9001) ............. 1
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2* (12.8001) . ........... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (129190} ................., 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200).............. 1
1026356 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.8120) ................... 1
7.15956 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A.B 5134981 BRACKET ... ... ... ... .. ... .. i .. 1
1A,B 5134614 BRACKET . ... ....... ... . ... . ... ....... 1
1A.B 5136126 BRACKET .. . ... ... ... . ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 88 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... . ... . ...
PART 111171111111 11111111)11
FIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 414|4(4]|4]4a|ajsja]la|a]a
3| 4|4|4|4|565|616(68|7|7!]7
8|2|7|8|9]0]|B5i3368|1}|213
7.1686 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONTD}
1AB 5137976 BRACKET ... ... i i 11111
1A.B 5126938 BRACKET ......... ... it iie e e 11141 1
5137947 BUSHING . ..... ... ... ... ..c0iinnnnn. 11111
5175705 SPACER, 13/32°1.0.X1"L. (8.3826) ........... 3
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" {12.9001)........... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8”-16X17 {12.8001) ............... 3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/8" {12.9001) ............ 2
1868622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4” {12.9001) ............ 2 313131313 3
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" (12,8001 .. ... ....... ' 3
120393 WASHER, 5/167 (12.9190) ................. 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.83190) .................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. AR|ARJARJAR|AR|AR| AR} AR AR AR
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000691 *« REGULATOR (24V) ....................... 1]1
1118985 * REGULATOR (24V)) (POSITIVE RETURN) ....... 1
1119613 * REGULATOR{12V) ....................... LU BRI
9000690 *« REGULATOR(12V) ....................... 1
1119286 * REGULATOR(24V) ....................... 1
106276 80LT, 1/47-28X1 1/8" (12,8001} ..........., 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {129200).............. 4
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120) ................... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115842 * RELAYASSY. (24V)....................... 1
1115841 * RELAYASSY.{12V) ... ................... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1810 - PLATE. VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5108318 PLATE . ... .. 1
51396507 PLATE ... .. .. . . i, 1 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" (12.9001) ............. 2
181317 BOLT, 1/4*-28X1 1/4" (12.9001) . ........... 4
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001) ............. 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8° {12900} ............ 3
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200).............. 4] 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 312 2
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (12,9120} ................... 412
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109686 * MOUNTING ASSY.(SHOCK) ..............., 111 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 99 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. .o
PART TPV 1111111111
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... a|a|a|a|a|ajalalal|lalaia
3|a|4|a]a|5|8j6jel7]|7]|7
8i2|7|8|9|o|si3{sl{112]|3
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985067  WIREASSY. (RED) .. ......oovreennnnnn.. 1
2986054  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) .. ..oovvurnnnnnnn.. 1 1
BY12B03B  WIRE . ......oovvomnnnnmiiai 1
1607369 @ + SWITCH (55 MAKE) (7.4598)
(B100B73) . ..o, 1
5853562 @ + SWITCH (5 MAKE) (7.4598)
(BIOOBTT) . . oo ee e e 111
5108617 HARNESS ASSY. ... ..o, 1
2977607 SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001) . .............. 1
2977373  SLEEVE, INSULATOR(7.7001} . ... ........... 1
3223197 CLIP e 1
2965142  TERMINAL, #14 OR #16 CABLE
(7.7001) ... o 5
B127510  TEE (129430} .. ....ovovreeennnnnn, 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8* RED. PIPE
(1295700 ..o e 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-18X3/4" (12.9001) . ... ......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) .................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200} .............. 1

@ INSTALLED IN FUEL FILTER.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.

MAY, 1981 PAGE 100 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ...
PART RN NN KRR ER R R R R
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4/a{alalaslalalal|s]|8]|B
s|s|8|s8|s|9lsj{9|ojolo
3|a|s{6|7]|0|7]{9|3|{5](9
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ...... 1 1
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., C.CW) ......... 1
1B 1100711 * GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP., CW.,
COWY oot 1 1
5138207 3 GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP., C. W)
LRy AL T 1
1A 1117495 @ GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP., CW.) . .......... 1
18 1117786 * ALTERNATOR {24V., 30 AMP., NEG. GRD) . . . . .. 1
1A 1117072 @ ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP., CW} .......... 1
1A 1117074 * ALTERNATOR (32V., 60 AMP., CW)} .......... 1
18 1117780 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 62 AMP., NEG. GRD) . . .. .. 1
5128963  SPACER, 3/8” 1.D. X 2.28" L (4.6040) ........ 1
1866812 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8° (129001} . ... .. ...... 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 1
466537 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" {12.8001) ............... 1
186312 BOLT, 3/87-24X4" (12.9001) ............... 1 1
180152 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8- (12.9001) ............ 1
179862 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/2* (12.8001) . ... ....... 2
1801650 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 5/8° (12.9061) . . .. .. ... .. 1
427587 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4° (12.9001)........... 2
181670 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/2" (12.9001) . .......... 1
181672 BOLT, 7/16*-20X1 3/4° (12.9001) . .. ........ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129190} .................. 1
103342 WASHER, 771687 (12.9190) .. ............... 2
108263 WASHER, 7/16” (12.9180) . ................ 1
5125808  WASHER, 15/32°X3/4"X1/8" (1.3112) ....... 1 1
5109949  WASHER, 17/32"1.0.X3/160.D.
(B.4025) oo e it 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . . . ........... AR AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18 (12.8200) ............ 2|2
1785671 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8216) ............ 2 4
102635 NUT, 3/8%-16 {12.9120) .........ooovuuno.. 2
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120) . .....ovurrnnnn. 1 1
271500 NUT, 7/16°-14 {12.9120) ... ...\ oouurnn.. 2
127856 NUT, 7/167-20 (12.9120) .................. 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146719
GENERATOR PLUS 1-5109949
WASHER.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD, HEAT .. ..o\, 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1886400 * FAN .. ... 1
1970766 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . .................. 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 101 OF 7.1000A




53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

DETROIT DIESEL

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... ... e
PART R NN RN ERE RN ]
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4ja|{a|a|a|a|ala|Bs]|s]|B
s8j8|8{8|B8|9|9|9|0]o]o
3|a|s5|6|7|0|7]|9|3]|8]|9
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 *BAFFLE ...\ttt 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1800 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5133663 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA,, 2 GROOVES ............ 1|1
1A 5132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1] 1 1
7.1605 - PULLEY. GENERATOR DRIVE
5136692 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1
7.1875 . BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37° L. X .380°" W) ....... 1 1
1A 5133173 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42* L. X .380° W) .. ..... 1
1A 5133601 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41”7 L. X 380" W) ....... 1 1
1A 5133174 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380* W) ....... 1
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W e 1
1A 5138827 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42" L. X .380" W) ....... 1
1A 5133176 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 38" L. X .380" W) ....... 1
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5131768 STRAP .. e 1
1A 5137948 STRAP ..ot 1 1
1A 5121070 STRAP .. v 1 .
1A 5126856 STRAP .\t ieiit e e e 1 111
1A 5129112 STRAP .. ot 1
1A 5134020 STRAP ..\t 1
1A 5136851 STRAP ... i 1
5167319 SPACER, 6/32"X7/8° (5.4600) ............ .. 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
178819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8* (12.9001)........... 1 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.9001) ............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” {12.9001} ........... . . 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001} ............. 1 1 1 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.9001) ....... . ....... 1 1110
186678 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 (12.8001) ........... ... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001) ............ 1 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" {12.900%) . .. .. ....... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 102 OF 7.1000A




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR '

..................... TYPES ... ... . .............
PART 1111111111411 1]1
.FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|44 (|4|4|4|4|a|5|5|56
s8is|sjals|9l9i19|0|O])O
3(4|5|6!]7]0|7|9]|3|5}9
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D}
5150230 WASHER, 3/87(3.4120) ................... 1 1 1
5131433 WASHER, 417 1D. X 134" (1.5001) .......... 2
5121403 WASHER, 21/64" ID. X 3/16 (3.4080) ........ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............ 1 111 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . ............. AR{AR| AR ARYAR|AR{ AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215) .. ............ AR AR
7.1681 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" ............... 3 111
7.1582 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5139841 BRACKET ...... ... ... ... ... i, 1
186829 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" {12.8001) .............. 2
7.1596 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOQUNTING
1A 5134981 BRACKET . ...... ...ttt i, 1
1A 5136125 BRACKET ....... ... ... .. e, 1
1A 5137975 BRACKET ............... .. .. .. 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET ....... ... i 1 1 1
1A 51368712 BRACKET ....... ... . s, 1
5128949 +BRACKET ...... ... ... . i eitiiiiinianennnn. 1
1A 5133940 BRACKET ..... ... ... i, 1
1A 5142137 BRACKET ... ... ., 1
1A 5136971 BRACKET ..... ... ... ... ... . . ieiana... 1
5137947 BUSHING .......... ... ... ... .. cuvuunn. 1 1
5175706 SPACER, 13/3271.D.X1"L.(8.3826) . .......... 3 3
5126323 SHIM, O12 THICK (4.4110). . ............... AR
108327 80LT, 65/167-18X1 3/8” (12.9001)........... 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (129001} ............. 3
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" {12.9001) ............... 3
186878 BOLT, 3/8%-18X1"° (12.9001) ............... 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/B” (128900 ............ 2 t
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/47 (129001} ............ 3 213 413
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" (129001} ... ........, 3
5131913 WASHER, 13/16” X 29/64" X 5/32"
SPL.(3.40Q01) ........ ... ... ... . ..., 2
5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COP. (240580} .. ............. 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200).............. AR| AR| AR| AR AR| AR| AR[ AR
178581 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215) . ............. 1 1
+ OBSOLETE
MAY, 1981 PAGE 103 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION




52 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .\ virtee e
PART 111111 111111
PG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|14|a|lala|a|la|a|5]|5]S
e|les|asls|8|9|9|9|o{o]o0
3|ajsle|7|o]|7|9|3|s]|9
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000591 * REGULATOR(24V) ............couirin... 1 1
1119613  * REGULATOR{12V) ....................... 1 1
9000690 * REGULATOR (12V) ........cooovrrnnnnnnn. 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (12V.) (NEGATIVE RETURN) .. .. ... 1
5146387 % REGULATOR(24V) ..........o'ovurnno. 1 1
9000593 * REGULATOR(32V) ..................o..... 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVIGE USE
5146719, BATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR.
* NOT SERVICE BY DDA.
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116842 * RELAY ASSY.{24V) . .......... ... . 0. ..., 1 1
1116841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V) .. ..o 1
1116843 * RELAY ASSY.{32V)............0ovonn 0. 1
* NOT SERVICE BY DDA.
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE o.vvneeee oo 1
B138342  PLATE ..........o0ovmommonninnni” 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" (12.9001} . ............ 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8” (12.9001) ............. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200).............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200).............. 2
121902 NUT, 1/4*-28(12.8120) ................... 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR ) .
1910968 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ........ ........ 1 11141
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ................ 1 4
178632 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (12.9215) ............. 10
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120} .................. 8 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2986057  WIREASSY.(RED) . ..................... .. 1 1
2985064  WIREASSY. (BLACK) ................... ... 1
2985055 WIRE ASSY, (BROWN) ... .......... ... . ... 1
5127693 CONDUITASSY, ......................" 1
5127894  CONDUITASSY. .....................— 1
1507359 @ + SWITCH (5% MAKE) (7.4598)
(B100673). .. ... ... ... ... 1
5653662 @ + SWITCH (54 MAKE) (7.4598)
(B100677) . ... o e 1 1
2977607  SLEEVE, INSULATOR({7.700%} ...... . ... . ... 1 1
2977373  SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001) . ..... . ... .. .. 1 2 1
2965142 TERMINAL, # 14 OR #16 CABLE
{7.7001) .o 5 5 5
5127510  TEE(42.9490) ..... .. ... ... 1 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4" X 1/8" RED. PIPE
(12.9B70) ... 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 104 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




